REPLYTOTHEA’ITEN’I‘IONO; —_— e . oo ' e
- CIMPL-FC - Lo o , . 8Dee 2005
MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION -
SUBJECT CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION 3D SUPPLEMENTAL/SSI 0210~ 2004-
C1D259-80245 SC2B/5Y2E . |
| 'DATES_/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES!
1.8 OCT 2003, 0001 - 17 Nov 2003 2359; UNKNOWN LOCATION IRAQ (Z).
) DATE/TIME REPORTED 13 JUL 2004 1300 '

bl el bz

: 1, UNKNOWN; ASSAULT (INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE), CRUELTY AND
MALTREATMENT (INSUFFICIENT EYIDENCE) (NFT)

' '-:'fj.TERNMENT SERIAL NUMBER Lé»tl b1e-4
MAT B WHITE; XZ; DATE OF bé-U, b1c-¢

ASSAULT (INSUFFICIENT -

CIENT EVIDENCE) (NFT)

| EVIDENCE) CRUELTY AND MALTRE.
INVESTIGATIVE S_UMMARY: - - - noafR3
For Qfﬁcial Use ODIy//Law Enforcemerit Sensitive U,U 6001

DOD-054434



‘Faf oﬁféi‘ai Use (")‘-my//taw Enforcement Seﬁ‘éifiVé

SUBJECT CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION 3D SUPPLEMENTAL / SSI-0210- 2004-
CiD259-80245 ~ 5C2B/5Y2E

Jic-1,b1c-t
g J;é / 7e

- d p sible ;se'ovcourrmg
B-I,L‘IC-( i released on 3 .Tan 04 and ¢ould not bé ¢ bic-¢
" On 5 Mar 03, thils office réceived inforthation fromi the Opérations Ofﬁceri 11 Military Police
Battalion (CID), Camp Victory, Baghdad, IZ APO AE 09342, reporting receipt of Request for.

Correction (RFC), 0139-05-CID001, from HQUSACIDC Fort Belvoir, VA, which revealed the
necessity for addltlonal administrative and mvestlgatlve act1v1t1es

Inivéstigation did not develop sufficient evidence to prove or dlSpI‘OVe — lega’aon heisé 4 btc-+
wag abused by petsons unknown, ts were made to locate and review any m al ,
_documents in the detainee file of which may have substantlated 19,,6 f bic-¢

. allegations. These attempts did not
It is not known if such medical docuinentation evet ex1sted o_ 0 VS
possible interrogators and appreherision team members of y v1dence bé—‘f b’lC -
of abuse nor did they prove the abuse did not occur as alleged. Further mvestlgatlon did not

diminish the integrity or credibility of] allegation, b6- f b1c-¢

STATUTES:

Article 128, UCMJ: Aggravated Assault
Article 93, UCMJ: Cruelty and Maltreatment

EXHIBITS/SUBSTANTIATION: ' -
Added Attached: : - ' ' 02958 4

7y
3

~ For Official Use Only//Law Enforcement Sensitive - ponp62
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For Ofﬁcnal Use Only//Law Enforcement Senémve

'SUBJECT CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION 3D SUPPLEMENTAL /SSI— 0210-2004-
CID259-80245 — 5C2B/5Y2E

18 Agent’s Investlg 1on Report (AIR) of saf May 05, detalhng the Basis for bé l b'lc -{

' 1-04 CID259 80246 A

1;Force Group (SFG)bL-1, b*tc (
j and re- u,-q b1c-y

73 Methorandun
submitted to CP'T

24. AIR of SA |

IR ¢ ling coordmauon with SFC- and bé- 4 bicq
coorditiation ° ' .

-, b?c ¢

, 16 Sep 05. bb-4, b1c~-4

_ ‘ 4 | , 19 Sep 05 d a111ng his coordination with Peorla Police Department '
ria, AZ; with Ms. — coordination with the mother of Ms. bé-¢, b?c -
o4, b‘lcvf - and coordination with SA - bé 1 bre-t

28, AIR of SA [ I detailing coordination with SA— attempts to locate and bé-1, b7¢~!
interview Ms. (i an coordination with STA. bé -4, b1¢~¢

Added Not Attached: |
None

The ongmals of Exhibits 18 through 20 and 24 through 28 are . forwarded with USACRC copy of
this réport. The ofi glna]s of Exhibits 21 through 23 are mhaintained at USACRC in ROI 0211-04-
CID259-80246. .

STATUS: Thls is a 3D Supplemental Report. Commander’s Report of Dlsc1plmary or
‘Administrative Action (DA Form 4833) is not requlred

029565
_ 3 , ' _ ‘
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‘ For C‘)‘ffi~éia1 Use Only//Law Enfor'ceméﬁt Senisitive

D ] ""PORT OF INVESTIGATION - 3D SUPPLEMENTAL / SS1- 0210-2004-

Report Approved By:

orth 15t Street Forest Park GA 30297 5119
smil.mil) bb, hte -

D), ATTN: Investigative Operatlons Camp Victory,
‘k,lraq centcom.smil. mil) b6-1, b1c ~l ’

Camp V1ctory, 1Z APO bo-1, btc-1
iraq.céntcom.smil.mil) b6 -1, b 7¢ -

Al Faw Palace, Room 313A, Camp b6-{,b1c(
ibit: Dirag.centcom.smil. mll) b6, bic-(

Camp Victory; IZ bé-(, btc-t
1raq centcom smﬂ inil) Lé -1, b7c -1

béL blc-L
bits) b6-¢, b1¢ -

LSA ANACON DA, IZ APO AE 09391 (email only) (fess 5
i S occent centcom smil. mll) 105 £, h‘lC A

o1 ,.illtary Pohce Detachment (CID) Camp Slayer, 1Z APO AE 09342
@jirag.centcotn.smil.mil) be-1, bie-t

0129566

For Official Use Only//Law Enforcement Sensitive 0004
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UNG, SSIFIED-FOR OFFICIAL USE ONL )
" LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

DATE 7 MAR 2005

- FROM SAC USACIDC 48THMP DET (CID) (FWD)
TO: 'ORT BELVOIR VA //CICR-ZA//

CG USACIDC FORT BELVOIR VA //CIOP-ZA//
CDR USACIDG 3D MP GRP FT GILLEM GA

CDR IITHMP BN (CID) FWD) - - oo - .y

'CDR 48TH MP DET (CID) (FWD) -

DET SGT 48TH MP DET (CID) (FWD)

'MNF-I, CHIEF OF STAFF, DETAINEE OPS
. PROVOST MARSHAL, MNC I

SJA, MNC:I

- SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION 2ND SUPPLEMENTAL/SSI -
- 0210- 04~CH)259 80245-/5C1/5Y2E

DRAFTER:
RELEASER:

L DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:
| 1. (CORRECTED) 8 oct 2003 0001 — 17 NOV 2003, 2359; IRAQ (IZ)

2. DATE/TIME REP-ORTED:- 13 JUL 2004, 1300

3. INVESTIGATED B il . - :
: bé'l, b"TC-I) b:'z

4. SUBJECT
L UNKNOWN, ; ASSAULT CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (NFI)

UNCLASSIFIBD-F OR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

029567

450095

DOD-054438



UN(, bS[FIED—FOR OFFICIAL USE ONI ;
' LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIV E

6.1 INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY , e s et < n

THE INF ORMATION IN THIS REPORT IS BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR
PRELIMINARY INV ESTIGATION AND MAY. CHANGE PRIOR TOTHE ‘
 COMPLETION OF THE ]NVESTIGATION _

THIS IS AN “OPERATI-ON IRAQI FREEDOM” INVESTIGATION.
N> SUPPLEMENTAL | | |

" THIS SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT IS BEING SUBMITTED TO REOPEN THIS
INVESTIGATION IN ORDER TO CONDUCT ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATIVE
ACTIVITY AND PROVIDE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION OF ACTIV ITY

ALREADY CONDUCTED

- ON5MAR 05 THIS OFFICE RECEIVED INFORMATION FROM: THE
OPERATIONS OFFICER, 11TH MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID) (FWD),
CAMP VICTORY, 17, REPORTING RECEIPT OF REQUEST FOR CORRECTION

-(RFC) (0139-05- C]DOOI) FROM UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL
INVESTIGATION COMMAND (USACIDC), WHICH REVEALED THE NECESSITY
FOR ADDITIONAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITIES. '

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC.
FINAL REPORT:

ON 13 JUL 04, THIS INVESTIGATION WAS INITIATED BASED UPON RECEIPT

OF REQUEST FOR INVESTIGATION (RFI) (0330-04-CID001) FROM THE U.S.

ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND, FORT BELVOIR, VA -

' REPORTING DURING THE REVIEW OF SEVERAL INTERROGATION REPORTS,

IT WAS DISCOVERED MR. LAIMED HE HAD BEEN “BEATEN” BY b6-4, btc—d
AN UNIDENTIFIED INDIVIDUAL DURING AN INTERROGATION. MR. b6~4 bte-¢
HAD BEEN RELEASED FROM U.S. CUSTODY PRIOR TO THE INITIATI

THIS INVESTIGATION

INVESTIGATION INDICATES, BASED ON THE ALLEGATION DISCOVERED IN
THE INTERROGATION REPORT, PERSONS UNKNOWN COMMITTED THE
- OFFENSES OF ASSAULT AND CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT WHEN THEY .
| “BEAT” MR. —WHILE HE WAS DETAINED BY COALITION FORCES. bé- ‘k, b"&\‘

" UNCLASSIFIED-FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY :
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 02958 8

UG00us6
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| UNC. SSIFIED-FOR OFFICIAL USE ONL™
" LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

i oF DURING OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM I THIS )
- _ P bi-d, bie-g

INTERROGATIONS MR. : 04 AND COULD bé-4, bte-¢
NOT BE LOCATED FOR ]NTERVIEW : . |

7. COM]VIANDERS ARE REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR 600-8-2
PERTAINING TO.SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND
AR 380-67 POR THE SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF PERSONS

UNDER INV ESTIGATION

8. CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF
'PROTECTIVE MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTERS 3, AR 25-55.

A SSTRTED — 02!
UNCLASSIFIED-FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY _ ' q5 8 9
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE -

406007
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Sy

,4) DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMYAI
United States. Army Criminal Investlgatlon Command
- 3" Military | ( )- at
11""M|l|tary olice Bhattal (

APO AE 09342

CIMPRFR o S SRR 19 FEB 05

MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION

(U) SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION SUPPLEMENTAL F INAL (C) / SSI -~
0210 04-CID259- 80245~—/5C1/5Y2E o

) DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES
I, (UNKNOWN DATE/TIME), Iraq (IZ)

(U) DATE/TIME REPORTED 13 .TUL 2004\: 1300 HRS

(U) SUBJECT 1, UNKNOWN; M; (NFI) [ASSAULT] [CRUELTYVAND
'MALTREATMENT]

) VICTIM: 1. B crv; RAQE 1sN: IR b Y bt
DATE OF CAPTURE; 8 Oct 04; M; AKA: b -, bic-¢

_ (NFI) [ASSAULT] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT] b6-4, btc-¢
) INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY- '

(U) On 13 Jul 04, this mvestlgatlon was initiated based upon receipt of Request for Investlgatlon

(RFT) (0330-04- CIDOOI) from the U.S. Army Criminal Investigation Command, Fort Belvoir,VA
reporting dyring the teview of several interrogation reports, it was discovered Mr _ bo-4 bic-y
claimed he had been “Beaten” by an unidentified individual duting an interrogation. Mr,

: —had been released f,'rom U.S. custody pr1or to the initjation of this mvesuga‘uon bo-d, b7c-4

(9)] Investl gation indicates, based on the allegatlon discovered in the 1nterrogat10n report persons

unknown committed the offénses of Assault and Cruelty and Maltreatment when thicy “Beat” Mr.
—whlle he was detained by Coalition Forces during Operation Iragi freedom I. This b6~4. b 1cd
investigation failed to produce any viable subjects due to the release of Mr. —pnor to bb-d, b7c-¢
the initiation of this investigation. There was insufficient detail contained in his allegation to

logically identify who assaulted him or even where or when he was assaulted Further : 029 5 70
(UNCLASSIFIED WHEN SEPARATED FROM EXHIBITS 15, 16 AND 17) THETTES

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 7
DOD-054441



‘7 A aoo4cmzsgsoz45

thls'mvesugatlon I
> Wete poss1bIe abuises oceutri urring
as released on 3 Jan 04 and could be-H, biek

- (U) STATUTES:

(U) Article 128, UCMJ; Aggravated Assault -
(U) Asticle 93, UCMJ: Cruelty and Maltreatment

) EXHI-’BITS/S-UBSTANTIATION: |

) Added Attached:

Kb Ted
-(U) 14, Agent's Invesngauon Report (AIR) of SA_ 19 Feb 05, deteulmg the review of
this investigation by the 11" MP Battalion and this office, the revww of the Article 78 Board
_ Results and the review of the interro gatxon reports

(SECRET/LIMDIS) 15. Artlcle 78 Board: Report of Dec131on pertalmng to detalnee ISN #

- containing the Article 78 Board Results, apprehension packet for detainee and sworn b6 - 4, bt c»sf
statements from the apprehendmg unit, : :

' "_(SECRET/LIMDIS) 16. Interrogatlon Notes, pertaining to Detainee ISN B dctailing the bé -4, b1e-
results of the 1nterrogat10ns of the detainee and identifying CW3 as one of the bé-1, b'l c-{
interrogators involved with this 'detainee : g

(SECRET/LIMDIS) 17. Compact D1sc 0210 04- C1d259 80245, contalnmg the detainee file for
Detainee ISN I b, |o‘(c.—¢ .

" Added Not Attached:
None.

The ongmals of exhibits 14 is forwarded with USACRC copy of this report The orlglnals of
exhibit 15 and 17 are retained in the filés of the Detairiee Operations, Multi National Forces Iraq
(MNF-I) Baghdad, Iraq: The originals of exhibit 16 are retamed in the files of the 66 Military
Intelhgence Company, Fort Carson, Co.

STATUS: This is Final (C) Report. This investigation was terminated in accordance with CIDR
195-1, paragraph 4-17 (a) (7), inthata ‘thorough investigation failed to produce any loglcal .
subjects and there was no senous injury. The original allegatlon was gleaned from a two line 0 2 G 5 7 5

 (UNCLASSIFIED WHEN SEPARATED FROM EXHIBITS 15, 16 AND 17) o |
DOD-054442



detamee was released om U S Custody pr1=0r to the 1mt1av on of thr St
R USACIDC Commander s report of actlon (DA Form 4833) is not requlredA

Report Prepared By

Drstnbutlon :

1-DIR, USACRC, 601(), 6" Street, Fort Belvolr, VA 22060-5506 (ongmal)
1-Thru; CDR, 22’“j MP BN (CID) (FWD), APO AE 09342 .

Thru: CDR, 3™ MP Group (CID) :

To; CDR, USACIDC, ATTN; CIOP- ZA Fort Belvoir, VA 22060 ' .
1-Office of the Staff Judge Advocate, III Corps; ATTN: CPT-(E-maﬂ only) bo- 4, b7~ ¢
1-PMO, MNF-I, Camp Victory, Itaq (E-Mail only)

1-File

2957

N4 [

u0010
(UNCLASSIFIED WHEN SEPARATED FROM EXHIBITS 15, 16 AND 17) |

M AN A e P AT E ek Y. M R DRI SR
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. 0210-04-CID259-80245

DATE: 19 FEB 05

~ FROM: SAC 48TH MILITARY POLICE DET (CID)(FWD) _
T0: DIRECTOR,; USACRC, USACIDC, FORT BELVOIR, VA
'CDR, 11" MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (C]D)(FWD)
CDR 3D MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CDy
" CDR, USACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-ZA, FORT BELVOIR, VA
_ CDR, 48TH MP DET (C]D)(FWD)

04- CID259 80245—/5C1/5Y2E

bS«( b’(c {

RELEAS.ER;' S.A _

DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES

1. (UNKNOWN DATE/TIM‘E); Iraq (1Z).

2. DATE/TIME REPORTED: 13 JUL 2004, 1300 HRS

Sl bred bz

4. SUBJECT 1. UNKNOWN M; (NFI) [ASSAULT] [CRUELTYAND
MALTREATMENT] |

D L4 b 1o
T b6-d, btc-¥

DATE OF CAPTURE; 8 Oct 04; M; AKA:
Y (NF 1) [ASSAULT] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT]

| 6. INVESTIGATIV E SUN[MARY THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT IS
BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND
MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE INVESTIGATION,

«“THIS IS AN OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM I_NVESTIGATION_”
1ST SUPPLEMENTAL:

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT IS BEING SUBMITTED TO REOPEN THIS
]NV ESTIGATION IN ORDER TO FOUND THE OFFENSES OF ASSAULT AND

p29573

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ' Ui 00 l 1
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE ' _
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S S

- 0210-0%-CID259-80245
CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT AND PROVIDED ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTATION OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY ALREADY CONDUCTED

ON 18 FEB 05, THIS INVESTIGATION WAS REVIEWED BY THE OPERATIONS
OFF CE__R 1™ MP BATTALION (CID); CAMP V‘ICTO‘ ’Y_u IRAQ AND THIS

INSUFFICTENT EV]DENCE

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC
FINAL REPORT:

‘ON 13 JUL 04, THIS INVESTIGATION WA D UPON RECEIPT
OF REQUEST FOR INVESTIGATION (RF
ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND, FORT B .
UNKNOWN PERSONS ALLEGEDLY ABUSED MR 5Y AN UNKNOWN b6-4, b ¢
LOCATION IN IZ. -

lNVESTIGATION ESTABLISHED INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE EXISTED TO

Y)CATED FOR INTERVIEW. THE CONDUCT OF THIS INVESTIGATION
DID NOT FURTHER DIMINISH THE INTEGRITY OR CREDIBILITY OF MR
SN / L EGATIONS. bé -4, b7e-d

7. CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF
PROTECTIVE MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25-55.

8. CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF
PROTECTIVE MARKINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, 25-55.

N20574

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ‘
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE JU0012

DOD-054445



) Baghdad, lraq
APO AE 09342

CIMPR-FR o | R 26 Nov 04

MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DIST‘RIBU"TION-:

SUBJECT CiD REPORT OF lNVESTIGATlON FINAL (C) / SSl - 0210 04- CIDZSQ 80245—-
I5C1/5Y2E

DATES/T IMES/LOCATIONS OF O»C URRENCES

Bl L4 bicd
, . I: bi- q bte-¥
1C ,__T EVIDENCE)] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT |

(INSUFFICIENT EV JE _
INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARYE :

On 13 Jul 04, thlS mvestlgatlon was initiated based upon receipt of Request for Investlgatlon
(RFI)(0330-04-CID001) from the U.S. Army Cnmlnal,lnvesttgatlon Command, Fort Belvoir,VA
- wheérein unknown persons allegedly abused Mr—at an unknown location in 1Z. bé -4, blc-4

Investigation established insufficient evidence existed to prove or dlsprove the listed offenses,

. This mvestlgatlon failed to produce ariy viable subjects and interviews of the withesses in

congcefning the capture related they had not seen anyone abuse Mr _ Mr— bt-4, b’lcv([-
was released on 3 Jan 04 and could not be located for interview. Th N ofthis™

|nvest|gat|on did not further diminish the mtegrlty or credlblllty of Mr vallegatlons bt -4, 'OTC*"('

| STATUTES:

Article 128, UCMJ: Aggravated Assatlt
~ Article 93, UCMJ: Cruelty and Maltreatment

EXHIBITS/SUBSTANTIATION: | 029575

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY | -
LAW-ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE - . U060013

DOD-054446



) CL..0-04-CID259-80245

3 o
Attached:

r mvestlgatlon collection of medical
’ n with the 301%MP BN b6-%, b1e-¢

of the Request for Assistance
lnatlon with the 66" MI CO, and bé-4, bte

| AUQ 04, detai ng' the receipt of the RFA, the interview of SFC
T -, ble-¢

9 Sworn Statement of SFC o
incident. '

11. Sworn Statement of SSG{f _ J1 Sep 04; concernmg his lack of knowledge of the -

~ irncident.
W4 bicl
12. AIR of SA- 1 Oct 04, detailing the receipt of the RFA, a search of the Detalnee in
and Out Camp Roster, and the search for medical récords concerning Mr (SR < -4, [o*tc: ¢

13. AIR of SA I 2 Nov 04, detailing SJA coordination.

Not Attached:
None. . .
The ongmals of exhlblts 1, 2, and 5 - 13 are forwarded with USACRC copy of this report. The

original of exhibit 3 is maintained in the detainee files of the Detainee Operatiohs, Multi National
Forces lraq (MNF-1) Baghdad Iraq

STATUS: This is Final (C) Report This investigation was termlnated in accordance with CIDR
195-1, paragraph 4-17 (a) (8), in that the Special Agent-in- Charge has determined that the
furtherance of the |nvest|gat|on would be of little or no value and that the leads remaining tobe (}2Q 570 7

. 2 4 TR ERA
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 0014

1 AYVAS FAIFEARNMATAAFLIT OATSLIAITNIr

DOD-054447



Lt . E st

. Sy 5-04- CID259 80245

6010 5‘“ Street Fort Belvelr. VA 22060 5506 (orlglnal)
“MP E N (CID) (FWD) APO AE 09342

‘roup (CID) o
SACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-ZA Fort Belv0|r VA 22060

1- PMO MNF-I (e-mail only) -

1-CID LNO, MNF-1, APO AE 09335 (e-mail only)

" 1-Office of the Staff Judge Advocts, Il Corps, ATTN: CPT-(emall only) - bé 4, b1c—
1- Flle ‘

029577
3 - 50015
 FOR OFFIGIAL USE ONLY | o
DOD-054448



OFT0-04-Cr5289- 80245

‘ Page 1 of 1

lest for Investlgatlon (0330-04~
d, Fort Belvoir, VA, of a possible
T) and u.nknown person(s) at bé' b‘(c-LP !

Opera,tmns,
cked het bé-¥. b?c# |
_old. but pb- b1c-4

bt btey o .
SA — - 78" MP DET Forward (CID) ' ; ,
ecial Agent, @M b-2 - Baghdad, Traq APO AE 0934z 29978
' b54 b7c~{ " Date: 13 Jul 04 Exhibit: _
' : LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE B Yddaie
FOR OFFICIAL-USE ONLY = __. ... = '
- | ~RXHIBTT

DOD-054449



FoR OFFF—\L USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SFW?TIVE A @,@10 04 orrsa

AGENT’S |NXIESE!%9T5_|9N REPORT | ™™™~ owcorss
? - - PAGE1OF1PAGES

| ‘She stated that Detarnees -and -had been released (See bé o b1c—‘

Ls%tufr ' |
file is located at the Jornt Interrogatron and Debrrefrng 1

bé—t lotc»‘F

AGENT’S COMMENT Detamee
~Center (JIDC)

tatron (DAS) BCCF AGH, and obtalned all exrstrn medical bé- b pe-
.. J had nok14, |
medroal records on frle (See Medical Records) b1p-¥¢ |
- bl bleH o |
About 1300 16 July 04, SA—coordrnated with SFC
391t MP BN, Detainee In- Processrng Sectron BCCF AGI, and obtarned dossrers for all the
detalnees (Sée Dossiers)
. iiL4 Lrlc- o I
About 1315, 16 July 04, SA coordinated with SPC
391St MP BN Detainee Property Section, BCCF, AGI, who stated Detainee’s -+ btg-v
¥ had no propérty at BCCF. She provided a copy of the DA Form 4137 bp-4, .
for Detarnee ) which listed a watch as being turned in. (See DA Form 4137) bu{ b‘lc« ¢ Dlrcte:
NG bt b€, hTe-¢ |

About 2100 20 Jul 04, SA coordinated wrth SSG

JIDC, A Co., 202"" Military Intelligence (MI) BN, BCCF, who e detainee file orbé—V, bich
vas Jost by their office. He stated the file was reported lost approxrmately orie week ago. b6 4, bes

Status: Your RFA has been completed in the attached enclosures. No further investigative activity
is anticipated by this office.

///////ll////ll/l////l//////l////////////////////////I///I////////LAST ENTRY////I////////////////////////l//I/I///l////////l//l//////////////////

I Ke
029579
TYPE AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER | oreaNIzATION )
S _ PRISONER INTERROGATION TEAM (PIT)(CID)
A A bﬁ ”/ ) 6 1cH ) b 2 Baghdad Central Confinement Facility, Abu Ghraib 08342

SIGNATURE DATE ' EXHIBIT

. - _ Juo4 | f’001’7 -
e ome o4 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY-LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVER Y ITIRTT 2

DOD-054450
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| | ., ORIp-04-CID255-gays~
" FOR OFFICIAL USEONLY =~
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

AG’ENT".S INV ESTIGATION REPORT 0322- 04 CID056

€D Regulat10n1951 e PAGE10F2PAGES

s,unlt; bé b?c ¢
laél-*‘f b?c 74

detainee abuseé. e

On 9Aug 04, SGT . 66th M CO 3/3 ACR, Fort Lé ¢, b’/tzxf

¢ pre—~f

Iedge € btef
‘duc’ced be—, Lize-

15 1'5»6 -, 101C'¢
involved in lnterrogatlons were CW3 . and L6~ btc-¥
various augmentees comprised of in jatc translators from various units
to fill personnel shortages. SGT- id tions these L4 - tf.b?C«}‘
augmentees came from. SGT-stated thé name "M s bb-df, bic-v

~_ extremely common and numerous detainees went by that name_._ SGT-bé f‘f bzc-¥

~ reiterated he did not know of any abuse of detalnees

On 9 Aug 04, CPT 66th MI CO, 3/3 ACR, FCC, who b6-4 bic~f
stated there were records pertalnmg mterroga,,lf s___retamed CPT - stated an bé ,4’ bre-+
extensive review of files pertaining to Mr. vwould be made avallable to bé -4 lﬂc"P '
this office on 10 Aug 04.

On 9 Aug 04, submitted an RFA Acknowledgement to SA Y IV|a e-mail bb-{, b7<-/
us.army.mil) detailing theé receipt of this RFA and lnvestlgatlve effort bi—¢, b1c-1
conducted This office requested additional detail pertaining to the ldentlty of

SA 48" MP DET (CID)

Fort Carson, CcO

ate: 13 Aug 04

- Y i} 20531
 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY EXHIBIT: | 00060
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AGENT S INVESTIGATION REPORT - 0322 04 C]DOSG

CH_)RegulatloleSl | - PAGEzOFzP”GES

dio he- 4 bfc ¥
O ¢ A, b7H |
nake sponta us statement. CV &-4, blc—+¥

2d a 3 at anytime in C|V|I|an clothing". 496«4 bicv*-f'

7 Ilected one 3 1/2" floppy dis¢ WhICh :
J Evidence was bé-4, bic-4 |

retalned oh voucher lZ('o -04 ///LAST ENTRY///

_ 48" MP DET (CID)
" Fort Carson CO ’

N o 0295%2

IAL USE ONLY EXHIBIT: b00328
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE |
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. Oa-0¢ 1D35F- 8525~

P e

AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT | 0347'—04-(5133056? :

CID Regulatlon 195 1 o ' PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

) b4 b -
316 CAV, bé-#, b7c- ¢

)
'Stated b6-4, b1c-¥¢ .
lained bé-4. LTC- L’P

Govern stated only OGA . Lé 4 b‘fC o
’ personnel were kiown to wear civilian clothlng whlle workin detairiees;
Jwas unable to prowde any additional details. be-4, bTc-4

About 1630, 26 Aug 04, SA GESERRSSENEEY dctermined SFC fbc o4, bc- 4
(lnterpreter) formerly asmgned to 66™ MI CO, Fort Carson, CO 80913 (FCC) is
currently assigned to HHC, USA ELM DLIFLC Presidio, Monterey, CA 93944

About 1700, 26 Aug 04, SA nterviewed SSG (i bé-1 bic-¢
- B TRP, 1/3 ACR, FCC, who stated he had no knowledge of any M- ¥, »7¢-4
detainee abuse. SSG- tated his duties were supporting apprehension of b6 -4, & 7¢ -4 -~
detainees with 5% SFG Team who worked with OGA personnel. Further, SSG

stated only 5™ SFG Team membeérs and OGA personnel were known t6 bt -, bic-4

wear civilian clothing while working with detainees. SSG ¥ was unable to bC-, 57‘; ¢
provnde any additional details. )
» 48th MP DET (CID)
-2- 6™ MP GRP (CID)
. Fort Carson, CO 80913 . _
. Date;- 27 Aug 04
____________________ L mzquj
\TI;_H”'J

FOR OFFICIAL USEONLY  EXHIBIT: 0592 g
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' AGENT'SINVESTIGATIONREPORT ~ 0347-04-CID0S6+

CIDRegulation 1951 - PAGE2OF 2 PAGES

- 48" MP DET (CID)
sent : ¢ b~ g™ MP GRP (CID) e -
' S ort Carson, CO 80913 - g
oo - R 029584

L Date: 27 Aug 04
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AGENT S INVESTIGATION REPORT Fééf__Nl{_IéféfR

CiD Regulatlon 195-1 -

DETAILS

| A_bout.1144:, 30 Aug 04, SA S
investigative work. ///Last Entry///

g hiey

'f__fow'&ar_ded this RFA to Fi Irwin Resident Agency for further

029582

ORGANIZATION

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND

[44™ Military Police Detachment (CID) PO Box

“1FEBT?

331009, Fort Lewis, WA 98433-0009
DATE . EXHIBIT ’

30AugO4' | - 500031
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY . R ———
FOR OFFIC}AL L/SE ONLY . EXHIBIT A

DOD-054456



' 1, DAY LW AS - 625

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT | el YNy

CID Regulatron 195-1

'About 1600 30 Aug 04, SA rdinated with the Delaware State PoIrce who conducted a | ;
query regardlng the residence and Mr. - The search reveled there was no data concerning ¢ :
b-4, ble-f | i L4 |

b, L)7C-'.' : ‘

About 1630 30 Aug 04, SA prepared an address check request memo and faxed it to the I
PostaI Inspectors Office, PhrIadeIphra PA. : I

b6l hTe
About 1300 31 Aug 04, SA_

AA-%b?cv'tf |

N29556 ,
TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER____ . ORGANIZATION

" | Aberdeen Resident Agency, 3d MP Group (CID), '
Aberdeen Provrng Ground, MD 21005 : ;
DATE , EXHIBIT . I

31 Aug 04 . _

_ u0032

D FORN—_ e FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY L :
1FEBTT | - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - EXHIBIT ~

DOD-054457



' APO AE 09342,.

‘About 1000, 30 Aug 04 the under31gnedsinterV1ewed src

10CT95 Protective Marking is Excluded from Automatic Termination (

oaio ok( {‘4025?7 802‘/6

CID Regulatlon 195- l

DETAILS
About 0922, 30 Aug 04,

A531stance (RFA) ;
Police Group

USAE) Defense
:ﬂf)g Présidio of

edge he may have

(NFT) béw#’bic §

prov1ded a sworn statement denying any knowledge of prisoner
abusés in’ Iraq (See Sworn Statement for detalls)

AGENT’S COMMENT: SFC
asked if he had witne any abuse durlng 1nterrogat10ns, whlle
in Iraq. The interview was terminated.

jnder31gned coordlnated w1th CPT
8¢ ¢ of the Staff b4—4,b12“4
all aspects of
_ d retained him as bé-¢ bie-4
P equested any nal b7e-4, b~

be arranged through CPT _ bé i bﬂf—-

thlS 1nvest1g_‘
his legal counsel.
interviews of SFC|{
///LAST ENTRY///

R Y7 , 129587
TYPED NAME, SEQUENCE NUMBER 4 SIGNATURE ~ DATE
SAY i | ‘ ,bf?l i 31Amgp4
CID Form 9‘4-E . FOROFFICIAL USEONLY ~ ~  EXHIBIT |
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 000033

(When Data is Entered)

DOD-054458



@ 216 ~oH- (‘iiQ 255-9R Y5~

For usé of this form, sée AR190-4’ S b’[ C’- 7
LOCATION ; FILE NUMBER
Monterey Branch Offlce CID ' 0107 oﬂ-/-cwog'(,,
= X GRADE/STATUS
EF/Ap

QL 31& \mu !‘M.L Du‘ THF Cmu-rmw 'Praw:,gzmmz_ Aumm;uw Epnes APPEENENST o)

LIDLM

a0 T

(SJ! wa) Pan am* ‘I“’Ne' Am-'w Hﬁm-c'):aw' P‘am F?ae:mznw T mﬂ

At T Aot oo el e srovatuces oo The bo form shoicl by he
Au’)ﬂfck&\a(me PLTQ%’%‘;- wa( lf’ow-e (rew/cr* '

D 2)_‘114):'[ ; fhzz, THe P(.?.a/s=,0ue£.5 Fmv B’meglw,é vugovie fawDaa, Aﬂ’&fﬁfwzw 2

3 )4//‘73[ '/z.mef' 2L f’l‘/v“uméz/ '—Iff’ o/efamm.,

.t/rvt + l\mcg 55/70;; fté mﬁ(e w;/vdu/ M%V prvi I%’LC/ = M Qr‘

’b’%’/’ Jo_tar AG/O["I\ JC:G/NZ\J-

O (OHED DT You Besome Twvamven WTTH mz Derazwes <

A ?vmai %gﬁm Aﬂﬂéfanlp 1@c,é vp fgow neh&( 4/q7‘rcw Aefrace /mzaroét’%/ng, :

Al M Wﬁiﬁ/‘m; &{ur‘m/ an/ I-«k:’r!véwfrm e, ﬂ\,( Mlas 7£\°»” I Zg

Cdle-f

/’e’ﬂ{d &L’ ﬂ&’nhGP th\ 4 de {?’U-‘Lff

O Do Yo ﬂéMéM&m ALTING As THE ‘T.v.»«wsmme_ Divezie THE APPRE Nfwslo—d o2

e, G b4, bre—+

Ay Vo

) . ._". - l.-.?_.,’“
O DD Ypa E,vﬂca.. WITNESS T FINDIVIOMALY: Weagzng (’;LVTL:tﬂM a_b-mg_; @2~5?5“33

Trveneocavrawae  ANY ’_Drf;rn-j:«ug_gs?. bC -, b“’(C«‘-E

EXHIBIT , ‘ INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT Eg.‘r blc—
| : - PAGE 1 OF 3.\GES

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING “STATEMENT OF __ TAKEN AT_DATED___CONTINUED.”

. THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED |

\  AS "PAGE___OF __PAGES." WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT AND THE
‘ STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM.

- pU0034

DA FORM 2823_JUL 72 SRS [ORI27Y ] SESEINICYWILL BE USED.

betoviay S mfmranarnnantd CAameitiviA

DOD 054459



) e OlOT-oq-cudo¥l,
w Lx‘f e + ) 0216-04 w0259 9O2MS

- ___‘_-__l:-TAKENAT /oD 64 " 'DATED JoAH4
. _t 39165 btz a cf’f’:‘ovfw foe /va won 50# &
(o Jc’ﬁhn{t’f ,CH- fhat Sight @7@4’ ma” ”/"“"/5

Aou{ 00 /‘ﬂ lﬂ,f&rmi‘ﬂ 54""1(," o[ti’/étmf_g
&»t www :rs eea’

s VSee v‘a :d@,h-f-, /‘9«f(;¢r &u@nﬁmo# @zwoé’) é?/rfvro/
{5.9 )9"" %{ .C’/ﬂ L |

f\' 7("%‘/ aw«:a.mnwfr/ 4ﬁlc/:4m/ é;g_ﬁ?‘? 4%*/\,&7
o D LS. STAWW Z

ﬁ Na /// Er“vb oF s-rmzmgm* /i

29529
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT N ¢ 15&;5 Z-OF 3 RS e Uiy0035s
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY XHIBHT #
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o2 16-0Y ~CAV LD T~ QURNS

RV = Ge7-ot-aven
STATEMENT (Continued) |
] AFFIDAVIT ,
,bé'—‘l' bic-% HAVE READ OR HAD READ TO ME THIS STATE-
MENT WHICH BEGlNS ON PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE 3 . I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT
MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. | HAVE |N|T|ALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE
CONTAINING THE STATEMENT:. | HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL lNFULENCE OR NT.
o, oy
WITNESSES:
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by Law to
administer oaths, this 30 day of Aue , 20 0Y
: : J M«/ 67&/ L
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS BT PR, T T RO ath) nb 2O RN
s» | B -1, b7
* (Typed Name of Person Administering Oath)
_ Article 136 (b)(4) UCMJ/Title 5 USC, Section 303 U 00386
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS ' (Authority to Administer Oaths) b
: - P S ) E ;\"'n
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT -4, b1c? - ,
. ~ PAGE 77 OF '3 73
FOR U T IGiAL oS Ny

DOD-054461



OA210-04-C10257- §02 45~

o ' P
T . S R
AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT | 0172-04-CID146
CID Regulation 195-1 - . Pagelof 1 Pages

STIGATION: At 0900, 31 Aug 04,
‘hls offlce, recelved a. Categ”
1stance (RFA) - from the 3d Mi
Grp) (CID), Detainee I
C AE 09342 request i
» and interview SSG (NN
to the 1/357th Inf R

*h to the Operations (Op
’ng Center (NTC), Fort Iz
ain his knowledge of Mz
abused whlle belng detained 1n

A
eing be-o, be-¢

AGENT $ COMMENT: This RFA was orlglnally sent to the. 44th
MP Detachment (Det) (CID), Fort Lew1s, WA. ,
-1

Toordlnated this 1nvestlgatlon
| . NTC, FICA. MSG bé-¥, b7c4
wag assigned as an b ‘/ bic-Y

g in the NTC tralnlng _
ate J 25 soon as pos51b1e bé-4, bfc ‘f
(-1, bic-1 " ,

1 Sep 04, S2 | interviewed SSG . gsG b4 btct
related he condicted several missions with OGA b¢-4, 576 4
”__'Government Agency) and ODA (Other Department Agency)

sonnel, where they detained several Iraqgi personnel, SSG

stated he transported the detained Iragi personnel b6~ ‘férzc'4
to the conflnement facility; they interrogated by OGA and

oDA personnel. SSC (@ stated at no time did he witness be—4, bie-o
any of the detaineeg being abused or mistreated, (See Sworn

Statement of S8G for- detalls)b$—4}b1c—¢

‘but would 1ocaterSSG

On 2 Sep 04, coordination was made with SA i _ W bi-1, b7c-/
3d MP Grp. (CID), Detainee Abuse Task Force, Baghdad Irad, ’
APO AE 09342; who related no further 1nvest1gat1ve act1v1ty
by thig office was needed or requested.

'/////////////////////////LAST ENTRY/////////////////////////

Fort Irwm Resident Agency (CID)

— — 6t M111taryPohce Group | .
bfe-t, b-2 029591
.bé-l, Mcvz,é-z _ | Fort Irwin, CA 92310
i Date; .  Exhibit |
e 000037
" CID Form 94 . | | T EXHIBIT

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
DOD-O54462



OHO-O4-CIDASF § 0RYS™

_SWORN STATEMENT

D146 71437'

Flle Number

-4 bic-4
j ‘'and Headquarters Company (HHC), 1/357th

“(Inf) Reglment (Reg), Fort Lew1s, WA 98433

TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATE.ENT UNDER OATH

! jol of Operation Iraqgi. Freedom in Irag, and I wag assigned
. ;1% Squadron {sdrn),; 3d Armored Cavalry Reg:.ment (ACR) ; Fort Carson,

cO, I was the Platoon SGT with 1% platoon and we were tasked to ¢onduck combat
‘patrol and security migsions attached OGA and ODA. I was also the commander of

my Bradley flghtlng vehicle, durlng these missions. ' As part of our duties durlng
these missions,; wé would transport the OGA and ODA agents in tlhe back of the

Bradley conductlng cordon searches. During these searches we would be looklng
~ for insurgents, 'Al-Qadia, Baath Party Loyallsts, or anyone that wasg anti-

¢oalition. Once we have identified some of thesé insurgents, we would stop the ;

Eradley and the odA an ObA agents would exit and dstain them, Thea they would
put them in the ba O; ,e Bradley and then wé would go the boarder checkp01nt

={e) that they could ed b% the agents We also dld some surveillance
. L Cw .-

c:c ‘P
Who i8. the OGA an ODA° . , ,

A: The OGA is the Other Government Agency, AKA the CIA The ODA is the Othex
Defense Agen01es, AKA Delta Force or Seal Team.
Q: During these missions you . .and your team conducted with OGA arid ODA, did you
or any other members of your team conduct any interrogations or question any of
the detainees? :
A: No, we did not. The OGA and ODA agents did
Q: Were you present durlng any of the interrogations or- questlonlng of the
detainees?
A: Sometimes the OGA and ODA would conduct interrogations right in ~ front of us.
Q: During these missions or interrogations, did you witness any of the detainees
being abused or mistreated?

- A: No,
Q: Did any of your team members 1nform you that they w1tnessed any of the
detainees belng abused°

A: No. . '

Q: Did you have any Military Intelligence adgents or soldiers attached to you and
your team at any time during your deployment? ' . ;
A: Yes. : ‘ : ’ 9995

Q: Do you know what unit they wére from?
A: Yes, they werée the MI soldiers assigned to the 3d ACR. We have our own MI

assets in the regiment. 'bé 467(,94
EXHIBIT : INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEME page | oF 3

U60038 EXHIB; |
- 1

FOR OFFIGIAL USE,ONLY
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STATEMENT OF: SSG
_Lew1s, WA 98433; T
CONTINUED‘

| B HEC, 1/357™ INF REGQ, Fort
DATED: 1 SEP 04 .

Q: Where they uged as 1nterrogators° It not; what was their role?

A: Yes, they were; They weré American soldlers that wag also used as
interpreters. :

Q: Ppid you w1tness any of the ME soldlers, 1nterrogﬁ e-any of the detalnees°
A: No,; the only thing I seen them. do was act as interpreters.

g+ Do you remember detaining anyoneé ofi 8 Oct 03?

A: No, I do not. We conducted several missiong over there during my deployment
1t was a daily occurrerceé. We captured a lot of detainees during our m1531ons,

with and w1thout the OGA and ODA agents. . _ o
or -4 b7y

mber an Iragi detainee with the name v

» b5’4 67C q » ._mewwmfmeMmmwﬂo

. Q: Do you remember thé names of any of thie OGA or ODA agents?
Ay I only know a few of thelr first names that théy told me. I can only béJ{biC_ql
remémber the names and- right now because it was about six months ago.

don’t know if they were OGA or ODA.

. Q:. Explain to me the procedures on what you did once a detalnee wag captured,

- A:  We would take them to the boarder checkp01nt that was on the boarder of Iraqg

dnd 8yria in tha: dit‘:y of Husabyah, Iraq. Or we would take them to the Forward
Operating Base (FOB) Tiger, which was located in the Al- Kahlm Region of Iraq.

Theri T would hand themn off to who ever wasg on guard at the fa0111ty, wheére there !
was cavalry soldiers running the fa0111ty Then weé would, f£ill out thé Coalition
Provisional Authorlty Forces Apprehens1on Form and write a sworn statement [
detailing how the detainee got captured. If something significant occurred

during the process of theé capture, it would be detailed in the sworn statement. i
In this case, it looks like he was sent to FOB Tlger, Iragi. Again, I don’t ‘
remember this incident where hé was captured.

Q. Is there anything else you would like to add to this statement concernlng

this investigation? -

A. No.///END OF STATEMENT// : bé.“_“l; brc-£

0295Q3_

| bé, d, b1c~¢
. EXHIBIT ___ INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT race 2 op3

400039
EXHIBIT [

DOD-054464
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O2/0-04-010 357-8624s~

o A . . - :)

) HHC, 1/357™ INF REG, Fort

STATEMENT OF: SSG | ‘
DATED: 1 SEP 04

Lewis, WA 98433; TAl
CONTINUED:

“AD To ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS N, 7
THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT Y4 b7y
ALED ALY CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED

I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY
oF PUNISHMENT AND WITHOUT COERCION

be-4 b-zc«#

SPECIAL AGENT
' FORT IRWIN RESI " AGENCY (CID)
6TH MILITARY POLICE GROUP (cxn)
FORT IRWIN, cA 92310 '

- (Typed Name of Person Admlnlaterlng Oath)

be-t,bte-t, b2

ARTICLE 136 (b) 4, UCMJ

(Authority to Administer Oath)
WITNESSES: °

029594

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

| : T . P be-tbtet 5
EXHIBIT __ = INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENTSEEEN PAGE © OF
3 | 600040
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY EXHIBIT ..3

DOD-054465



" FOR OEP>3JAL USE ONLY-LAW ENFORGEI

AG f’f"“f_"T’s INVESTIGATION REPORT

[es) 'R__ gulatlon 1951

I sr‘ _SITIVE | 0210494-CID_259-80245

h and Out of ¢ Camp Roster and
4 b""—*,*, | |

: STATUS This RFA was completed in the attached enclosures No further lnvestlgatlve activity
was antlclpated by this office.

’ /I/////l/////////////////I/I/////l/////////////Il/////////////////LAST ENTRY////////l//////////////////I//////////////I////////l////////////////l

TYPE AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER : ' ORGANIZATION
i PRISONER INTERROGATION TEAM (PIT)(CID)
Baghdad Central Confinement Facility, Abu Ghralb 09342

DATE . EXHIBIT
/0/4«1 Cy00041
CIp FORM 94 0 “FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY-LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITVE v LITRIT ..

DOD-054466



ey ] ‘:_ent Sen51t1ve » e
AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT T 021005 cm259 80245

Regulation 195-1 mmhmfw,m“”_f$h“mm;wm:;~*,

ofl)é ‘r‘é7£ ‘/ |

ove or dlsprove the alle= ; ns made by Mr

t evidence to pr
'ENTRY/// bé £, bre- 4

029596

78 MP DET Forward (CID)
Baghdad Irag APO AE 09342

" 7&/" L-2  Date: 12Novo4 " Exhibit: | |
biLb ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE XI ~u00042

- FOR OFFICIAL USE_ ONLY N
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Pk ’ zZ ’
! ) i)
. : .
i : .

~ AGENT'S IN'VESTIQATION REPORT | kol NUMBER |
. . : . 0210 04-C|D259-80245 .

~CID Regulation 1'5_5}7* _
' ' - PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

DETAILS

BASIS F f)R RE INVESTIGATION About 0900 18 Feb ‘05 thls ofﬁce and 11th MP Battahon

the ad" ninistrative ‘_f id i 1 - s of :
'Regulatron 195- 1 and CID Operat‘ nal Dn'ectrves It Wi demded to reopen thls mvestlgatron,
eonduct a thorough review of this 1nvest1gatron and determme if the 1nvest1gat1ve sumihary
supported the hsted offense and jUStlﬁed the hstlng of those offenses as “1nsuff1c1ent evidence”.

. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFIGANT EVENTS About 0900 19 Feb 05 the undermgned
conducted a thorough review of this 1nvest1gat1on and determmed there was Very little evidence
either Wway to determinied what exactly happened. The detainee claimed he was abused during
an 1nterrogat10n however all subsequent interviews failed to determine if the abuse occurred.

of, there we ider ined or identified to dlspute the ongmal allegatron It was
involved i in the intérrogations of the detainee was CW3 b
) 66" Mrhtary Intelhgence Company, Fort Carson CO M'% “

1nvest1gat10n occurred, it does prov1de su ; 1nformat10n to beheve there were | Vo«

possible abuses occurring durlng CW3 | N te'rr'ogations'. The review indicatés ?.,;_{,
the investigation does not support listinig the offenses as “Insufficient Evidénce” rather,
indicates the offense could have occurred as alleged and should therefore list the offenses ds
“Founded”. A review of the case file and Report of Investlgatron completed on 26 Nov 04
(original maintained in the files of the USACRC), revealed the followmg
documentatlon/testlmony to supporting this conclusron ‘

bé-1, bic( .

o Exh1b1t 4; AIR of SA | J dated 13 Aug 04, mdlcates attempts to 1nterv1ew Id -4

CW3 ere unsuccessfinl due to him being represented by legal counsel for éé—g

CID Investlgatlon 0027 03 CID679-64999. b, blc¥ ' "

o Exhibit 9 : Sworn Statement of SFC-mdlcates during his interview by USACIDC
Agents, when asked if he witnessed any abuses of detainee during his tour of duty as an
interpreter, he dechned to answer any additional questlon without consulting with an
attorney .

D
no
D
LR
<p
-3

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE.NUMBER ’ ORGANlZATION
: S o . 48" MP Det (CID)(FWD).
. 3rd MP. Gip (CID), USACIDG
Camp Victory, Irag APO AE 09342 5 o
DATE ’ EXHIBIT

400043

Ny bé1.b7c4, b2

_1QFER 05 1
" FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DOD-054468
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P . A
B i ° —
4 bl

AGE_NT,§ INVESTlGATION REPORT RO NUMBER

0210 04 CID259 80245

"~ CID Regulation 195-1

_PAGE. z__,_,on-: 2 PAGES _

DETAILS

Although the mvolvement of W th m' rro «t1on of thm detaunee does niot

\-.

All efforts to locate and 11“11:e1r*s/1e\,vMr b6~
U.S. Cﬁsfody on 3 Jan 04, (pﬂé_r t@ t’h

. ﬁbout 1100, 19 Feb 05 the unders1gned coordmate
Commander, 48™ MP Detachment (CID) and SA

' [Battalion (CID) who rev1ewed and agreed with the conclusion: "'of thls review.

About 1200, 19 Feb 05, the undersigned prepared and transmitted a Supplemental Fmal Report

of Investigation documenting the above findings and changing the listed offenses from

“Insufficient Evidence” back to “Founded”, and adding the additional documents from the case

ﬁle ///LAST ENTRY/// :

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION L= Eea
R S : 48" MP Det (CID)(FWD)
3rd MP Grp.(CID), USACIDC
Camp Victory, Iraq APO AE09342 . | L
DATE o EXHIBIT o
, 000044 |
- 19 FEB.05 Y 2 SRR
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

" 1FEB77

DOD-054469
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: K For Official 'Use Only//Law Enforcement Sensm\;e L
AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT: ' L o 0210 04 CID259 80245

| _ - Pagelofl Pages

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION On 5 Mar 05 thlS ofﬁce recelved a Request for Cor

' —05 CIDOOI from Headquarters HQ), U S. Army Cnmmal Investlgatlon Command
DC), 6010 6“‘ Street, Fort Belve ’r‘- ' ‘

DATF Case Fmdmg T
as temporarily held in a b4 b1c-4
ration Rifles Blitz, ' ‘
ompany (Co Fort
R1ﬂes Base is located ini

this mvesugatmn $4 4, é et
quested an attorney 5é < bTe- ‘/

, it On 31 Aug 05, CID

Defense Servwes, whlch related he would handle be-, b 1&4

b1e-+
| _e,_would . %%’é 40/‘/

y be—+, Q'[C“‘/

tor suppomng the 3r Armored Calvary Regxment (ACR) in the Al Anbar Provmce SF C
further related he could not'provide any further informatiot1.. (The Non-Waiver oY, 57&"/
Certificate, the memoranduri from CID to SFC - and SFC response bé d h1c-o
memorandum are maintdined in the case file of 0211-04- CID259 80246 ‘See case for detalls)

//ILAST ITEM/// '

029600
" 48" MP DET (CID) (FWD)
| b+, bicf b2 Camp Vlctory Iraq APO AE 09342
n Date: , . Exhibit:
.3 May 2005 ' _' /8 :
' For Official Use Only//Law Enforcement Sensitive ' e g
. M b00283

DOD-054471



agents which performed
W the ﬁrst names of one agent

( : ) >A . - p ) who stated due to the b6,
. constant rotating of personnel anc s, it would be difficult to ascertam the names of the team
mémbers for the time frame specified.///LAST ENTRY// :

P29KN Y
- ~ NS 31" MP DET (CID) _
¢ 9 - - "2 ' ’ TN
4( b1, b e, b " Fort Campbell, KY 42223
; | K Date: _ o Exhibit:
23 Jun 05 ) [9
B Official Use Only// Law Enforcement Sensitive tHH 28 4

DOD-054472



‘ FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
[ﬁ kaw EnfOrremem‘ Sensmvp v ,::,]

4 o4
- . N

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT [0 * 10-00-CD250-80245

CID Regulation 195-]

__PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

; _"_ommander and Speclal

“TDS) Office of theb
with questions for SFCht+4,\h.7¢ -
oyed in support of .bé -4, b7c

agent with CID 1nterv1ewed
; feels the mcorrect photo was mc]uded w1th RFAS sent to Aberdeen Provmg Ground and Monterey;. _After a

membe_r of the apprehendmg unit. ‘alleges his abuse occurred durmg an 1nterr0gat10n therefofe
being unable to identify due to the incorrect photograph being submitted will not affect the 96~ j‘f
outcome of this investigation. ///LAST ENTRY/// ' _ ay _

29602

bé-1 bc-1. bz

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER DATE
sA Gl - 10 Jul 05
48" MP Det (CID) (FWD) _
CID FORM 94-E - TORUITICTRa-. ,
' 01 0CT 93 ' LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE EXHIBIT__Z©

PROTECTIVE MARKING IS EXCLUDED FROM
AUTOMATIC TERMINATION (Para 13, AR 340- 16) P
{When Data Is Entered) ” 55 E} tl gﬁ .

DOD-054473



lawyer can be a clvrlran Iawyer i arrange for a! no expense to the Government or a mrlrtary Iawyer detarlad for me at no expense to me,

‘fl L'ZC:—’{

-of-

8, COMMENTS .(Conlrnue on reveise srde) Arve Tou EVEL 'ZEQQBT“ A LRW"EJL ﬂdfT T "39-2*‘ "‘DVIS‘SA oF metl_
LeeAL BScis ay THe LAST 30 Davs E /% -bg ‘,4 b1c c-F

: Sectron B Warver

¥ undersland my nghls as stated above. | am now. wrllrng to drscuss the offense(s) under mveslrgallon and make a slatemem without talkrng toa Iawyer tirst and ‘
wrthoul havrng a Iawyer presem wrih me

.\.’

y

WITNESSES (f available) NES ernAruaéoF INT'E_thEWEE ’ .

1a. NAME (Type or Pnnl)

b. OﬁG_ANiZATlON OR ADDRESS AND PHONE ™ - \ L 4 SIGNATURE
2a. NAME (7ype or Print) : - ' . | B IYPED § N ATOR™ F 7 " 4 b -
‘ ) St ; ' £ 27¢ -/
: - . | <A ,
b.  ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE - 6. ¢ R
! : N e eetee (éao)

o€, LA 93944

Section C. Non-waiver .

1. 1do not wani to give up my righis; : ) o o ' [?52 { @ 0 §
L . . T . . ° i . . . R o 1/ AR
ti~ 1 want a lawy : 0 ! do not want t6 be questioned or Say anything. ..

bé A4, b 1 -4
+ TRAIVER GERTIFIGATE TO ANY SWORN STATEMENT (DA FORM 2623) SUBSEQUENTLY EXECUTED BY THE SUSPECT/ACCUSED
DA FOFIM 3881 NOV 89 - * " EDITION.OF NGOV 84 IS OBSOLETE - : aHIB[T 9

ypezss EXHIBIT 2/
DOD-054474




FOR FFICIAL USE UNLY 9‘42_10 04 C1D259-80245

' forcement S,,nsmve

if there were typed out and sent ’ChIough CPT’ p—
' elect the questions he would answet. be- t/ bﬂ;_

The followmg are a list f-questlons for SFC
-angy rsonasepar um:e_at-; o R ._ 3 ,

_ Voperatlons?
What were the dates you were deployed?
'Where Was your duty locatlon whﬂe deployed to the OIF Theater of 0perat10ns'7 . ' | ,
'Who were the other sold1ers in your umt at the Detenuo F amhty‘? - , ': | g o
What. umts dld you support whrle dep]oyed in the OIF Theater of operauona? ,' | Do ' _ R .~ o l

What were; the standard operatmg procedures (SOPS) when mterro gatmg Iraql Detamees? = o |

'Was there any wrltten formal document outlmmg these SOP’s when mterrogatmg Iraq1 |
' Detamees‘7 i " L R b

Do your know the locatlon of the formal doc. 1l ntouthmngthese SOP's whenmte _g_aﬁﬁg " -

'aIraql Detamees? :

o '-_".. What were: the_ SOPs for the handimg/ treatment of the Iraql Detamees when they weke it the. - °
_ .'DetentlonFacﬂlty? Coe L : S (}2(}6’14

rce 28‘7
_ Law Enforcement Sens:tlve U ﬁ ﬁ

* For Off'clal Use Oniy - | | EXHIBIT (522

DO D-O54475



FQROFFICIALUSEONLY 0210 0% ¢iD 259 802145

) —‘Law Enforcement Sensutlve . T_\)

g : .
‘ fa

Questrons for SFC efense Lang’u‘age Iﬁsﬁmfé,.

F orelgn hanguage Center Presidio Of Mon ey,

Was there any wrltten formal document outhmng the SOPS for handhng/ treatment of the Iraq1 :
Detamees when they were in the Detentlon Fac111ty‘7 o :

D1d any other Mlhtary Intelhgence umts use your umts mterrogatlon fac111t1es‘7

.Who prov1ded the mterpretersuppe for your umt?

"Who were the 1nte1preters pnmanly used at the famhty you occupled durmg your deployment?

Do you know the locat1on of. the mterpreters at thls t1rne?

' Were there other M111tary Intelh gence umts at the forward operatlng base where you were
stat1oned7 ch L G T ¢ .

Did you ever recelve any allegatrons of Detamee Abuse whlle at the Detent1on Fac111ty‘?

Do you personally know of any al]egatlons of Detamee Abuse whlch occurred while at the
' Detenuon Fac1hty? o : .

Did you ever participate in acti'vity that could be, C'G)_nstruéd as Detéinee Abuse?

i

fvcmam hq.¢5. b6/, bfé*'/

Qus.aimysini il or at DSN: e bl

3. Point of contact for this action is S_," i
army. m11 o1 the undersrgned at

g 60 2. 8 8

.EXHIBIT w2
DOD-O54476

o ,’_"?"For Off'c1al..Use Only:.



2, 0210 D4 C1D259-80213

«<8IDIO OF MONTEREY

REPLY- r% MONTER
ATTENTION OF |
L - FHC!AL 1
 ATZP-TDS ' O&lx)? Enforcement Sens e

4 January 2005

MEMORANDUM FOR‘ ‘_‘A {

o L Twas deponed in support of Operatlon Iraql Freedom (QIF ) frqm approxmlately Apnl 2003
. until March 2004. Wh.lle deployed I supported the 3r A __R asa T ans atot, ]

2. Please dlrect any future communication to my counsel CPT i

 reached at—or via email at

| 029606
FOR OFFCIAL USEONLY
LAW ENFORCEMENT . . - Nﬂzgg
SENSITIVE o EXHTBIT 232

DOD-054477



J"'UK Ul"l‘l\all-\l_ VUL, Wik i >f rE R B 4 U IU £ Y -0UZAS :
. \ Law Enforcement Sensmve /i"‘uy 04 LIl 2
v N .

R - | * PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

DETAILS: ' . ,

gory (CAT) 1 RGCIuést

_pert \g 1o the mvest1gat1on into
vould not schedule a 1nterv1ew until b6-¢ b7¢“4)

03, SA CPT . ] ] 'who indicated he
© was 1nvok1ng hlS chents Iegal rig would not be cooperatmg with this b6 - 414{6'46

1nvest1gat10n ///Last Entry///

ORGANIZATION } . ’
. 48th Military Police Detachment (CID) 023607
Fort Carson, CO 80913

DATE EXHI.BlT
14 Sep 05 '

24

JOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

66290

DOD-054478



= FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY .
A LAW ENFORCEMENT sswsmvs -

021.0‘ 04 c1D259 80245

CID Regulatlon 195 1

~AGENT'S INVESTIGATIVE R _PORT [FoTNomBER

0224-05-CID043

) 'h'i_,___ egal rights, which he invoked, requesting a lawyer.

TYPED AGENT’S NAME AND SE UEN E_NUMBER -

ORGANIZATION

Fort Gordon RA (CID), 3D MP Grp (CID)

Fort Gordon. GA 30905

DATE
16 Sep 05

EXHIBIT -

25

- FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

CAFEB7T .. . - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

HON291

DOD-054479



ROFFICIALUSEO_NLY vZ10.- 04-CID
-Fo | SENSITIVE 259 80245

AUTHORITY:

PR]NCIPAL PURPOSE; Jer

ROUT_( ,E USES o Your Social SecuntyNu r 1§ tiger
B Dlsclosure ofyo_z__.Somal Security Ni

esident Agency (CID) j

. ‘ii'igh"t'é

SECTION /

The investigator whose namie appears below told ine ths

: vately to a lawyer before dunng, and after questromng and to have a lawyer

3 (For personnel subject to the UCM.D
'} lawyer I arrange for at no expense to the Govemment or 4 military lawyer detailed

present with me. durmg questlonmg ThlS
for me at no expense to me or both.

-o1-
Fop atviltan: not su&/ea: 1o the UEMD 1 have the ﬂght to talic prlvateiy to alawyer befora, durlng, and after questioning and to have alawyed
present with me during guestioning. I understind that this lawyér ¢an be one that I arratige for at my owil expense, or if1 carinot afford a lawyer and

want one, a lawyer will be appomted for tne before any questiomng begms

4, If T am now willing te discuss the offense(s) under mvestlgatron, w1th or w1thout a lawyer present 1 have the nght 10 stop answering questions at
any time, or speak pnvately with a lawyer befOre answefing further, even if I sign the waiver belg ,‘{ é .1 C ,_/

5. COMMENTS (Contmue on reverse srde) .
1% Have you ever requested a ]awyer aﬁer bemg read your legal nghts‘?

| bé 4 Mmf

SECTION B. Walver

' 1 understand my rights as stated above I am now w1llmg to dlscuss the offense(s) under mvestlgatron and make a statement w1t.hout talkmg to a )
lawyer first and, w1thout having a lawyer present with me:

_WITNESSES (favailable) Y STORATORE OF INTERVIEWEE
l_a._lN_AMb(lypeorPrmr) o i : o
RN A TIOR OIS AR PHORE e | Sl AT ORE OF TRV ES TR O R e
R e ar Py T ey TYPENAMEmm
— | 4 ..%'/ 5764 FOCPN
Ao 29818
Fort GordonRA (CID) o 1
T B | Fort Gordon, GA'30905 -
SECTION C. Non-waiver . ' - .
1. 1dono want fo give up my’ nghts IR
E Iwantalawyer e ea Eldo Hiot Warit to be questmned o say anythmg
. 1:4# !»44«4 |

RN STATEMENT (DA FORM 2823) SUBSEQUENTLY EXECUTED BY THE SUSPECT/ACCUSED
EDITION OF NOV 84 IS OBSOLETE

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY T U 0029 ZFWIBIT gé |

DOD-054480
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Law, Enforcement Sensitive i

AGENT 'S TNVESTIGATION REPORT -ffl_»wmélgz“os CIDAdG-

’ ¢ID Re latlon 195 l

PACH 1 OF 1 PAGES

APO AE 09342 and bnefed her on the outcome of the correspondence with Mrsll
ho further investigative ass1stance was required by this office. M

All requested leads have been’ completed; this investigation was closed in the files of this office,
///////////////////////////////////////////////////l//////////////////LAST ENTRY//////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// _

ORGANIZATIONT 5] " 75T
Fort Huachuca CID Office, : 029 6 ’ 0
1 . Fort Huachuca, AZ 85613 _
. DATE¢ EXHIBIT:
19 Sep 05 :
2’7

: , FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
1 FEB 77 LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE (1101299

DOD-054481



o For ' fﬁclal Use Only//Law Enforcement Sen

arcl exeel spreadsheet located on the Multl-
- Iraq (MNC-I) SIPRNet,H nepage in an attempt to locate the UIC WODAOO
Attempts met w1th negatwe results - _
l

] dad 1Z, at
00 and WODAGS, bé- ¥ b1c-4-
b ‘ n .65 ‘f,b'lc-'/

Palace Camp Vlctory, IZ (CVIZ) who related he could not locate a un
Unit Identlﬁcatlon Code (UIC) WODA00 and WODAG8

- w296 L
be-l bieH ,b' Z Camp Slayer, Iraq APO AE 09342
Date:  Exhibit:
- 7 hee0C 28 -
Official Use Only//Law Enforcement Sensitive ) ' 300294

DOD-054482



02 2004CID25980245

Page 2 of 2 Pages .

: ﬁérsonnei.on Camp Liberty.
s. | .65‘9'/ é'fc—ﬁé '

"ou'l;dqtravel mto thc

,}1tz, Operat1on Iraq1 F reedom
itially _eld and mterrogated _However, M < bl '4

a , and obtained an‘ opme
ined probable cauise could fot be estabhshed to beheve the offenses of Assault b4 - é’/d— 4/
ty and Maltreatment occurred, ot did not occur as alleged therefore, the offenses were

© o to be msuﬁ' cient.///LAST ENTRY///

029617
. 48" MP DET (CID)
bé'/ bed, b2 . Camp Slayer, g'ra‘q )AP_O_ AE 09342
‘ Date: ' Exhibit:
S ) Jec o5 Z.3
)fficial Use Only//Law Enforcement Sensitive o B
' 40062995

DOD-054483
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“UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE UNLY

DATE: 27 SEP 2004

'FROM: SAC, 78TH MILITARY' POLICE DET {(CID) (FWD}
70t DIRECTOR,. DSACRC, USACIDC; FORT BELVOIR; VA
CDR, HQUSACIDC ATTN: CIOP-ZA; FORI /A
 CDR, 22" MILITAR! POLICE BATTAL,”j,\fJ"“”””
CDR, 3D MILITARY I P D)
CDR, 78T MILITAR
MNF-1, CHIEF OF ST
PROVOST MARSHAL; M
LNO CID, MNF-l (FOR FURTHER DISTRIBUTION)

“ DETAINEEwOPS >'

SUBJECT: CID REPORT —2D STAT/SSI - 0210~ 04-CID259\80245—~
/5C1C/5Y2E . , » _
' bé-1, b 7ed

»DRAFTER : SASM gt
bt b Tc

RELEASER: SA.

1. DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OTIO "URRENCES

1. (UNKNOWN DATE/TIME); 17 .

ATE/TIME REPORTED: 13

4, SUBJECT: 1. (UNKNOWN); (NFI)
[CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT]

6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT -
IS BASED UPON.AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY . INVESTIGATION
AND MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE
INVESTIGATION

THIS IS AN “OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM”:INVESTIGATION.
2D STATUS:
N29K13
UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
40296
DOD-054484



"5 : ‘ S,

T E NE  U E I
uNCLASSIFIED - FOR omcm USE NLY

ED TO CORRECT THE

" THIS STATUS REPORT IS
NDRS TO THE ISN. ;—4 b16’¢

'REPORTING FORMAT OF MR

INITIAL REPORT:

10 QUESTI : M,
T PROVvDE ANybg-q'b7z~¢

LOCATIONYOF THE INCIDENT

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC

7. - COMMANDERS ARE REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR 600-8-2
PERTAINING TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND
AR 380-67 FOR THE SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF
PERSONS UNDER INVESTIGATION

§. CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF .
PROTECTIVE MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25-55.

N29614
UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
' - ug0297
DOD-054485
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| ONCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USk . NLY

DATE: 14 JﬁL~5004 ,
FRQMil SACr

78TH MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) (FWD)
TO > *p

FORT BELVOIR, VA
\ vFORT BELVOIR,

VA

DRAFTER :'
| RELEASER:

1.

2y

bf,a{o bte-1,h-2

. 4, SUBJECT: KNOWN),(NFI) [AGGRAVATED ASSAULT]
'[CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT] ,

- CIV; NDRS: 64 b1
. DATE OF RELEASE: UN] 'E, OF CAPTURE: b6, 7C~4’
UNKNOWN; M; AKA: ,[AGGRAVATED.bQ g, b1cv¢
ASSAULT] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT]

5, VICTIM: 1.

6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT
IS BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION

" AND MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE
INVESTIGATION

THIS I’S AN ’“OPERATION:’IRAQI" FREEDOM” INVESTIGATION.

THIS INVESTIGATION, WAS INITIATED UPON RECEIPT OF A REQUEST
FOR INVESTIGATION (0330-04-CID001) FROM THE US ARMY

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND, FORT BELVOIR, VA, OF A L
| 029615
UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
0298

DOD-054486



UNCLASSIFIED

FOR OFFICIAL USk UNLY

POSSIBLE ABUSE INVOLVING MR UNKNOWN PERSON (5) bbf, b2~

AT AN UNKNOWN LOCATION, I%. .
" |

|_UNKNOWN bé -4, b7e-¥

TONE \HIM, b6 9, b‘lc, ;o
VIDE ANY be—¢ b1c-F

IARY INVESTI
' ABUSED MR.

04,_A CHECK WITH DETAI; OPERATIONS REVEALED MR,
AD BEEN RELEASED FROM- co ._._.,ITION FORCES CUSTODY, bév b’/C*‘P

5 EFFORTS ARE ON GOING TO LOCATE, FULLY IDENTIFY, AND
INTER,IEW THE INDIVIDUAL(S) RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ABUSE,. AND
LOCATION oF" THE INCIDENT

INVESTIGATION'CONTINUES'BY USACIDC.

7. COMMANDERS ARE REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR 600-8-2

PERTAINING TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND
' AR -380-67 FOR THE SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF

PERSONS UNDER INVESTIGATION. .

8. CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF-
PROTECTIVE MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25-55.

0296le
UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
- 00299

DOD-054487



:/‘i _ ,_i} For Official Use Onlya._ -
— . : Law Enforcement Sensntlve vk

Défeé- '- 2. Time Received: .

. 13Jju04 |- 1300
. 3 Offenses(s) -

Assault; Cruelty and Maltreatment '_

UNKNOWN

|

ed fie'was béaten by an unidentified individual during ap

. Thzs 15 an Operatzon Iraqi Freedom Investzgatzon
11. . Other Actlon B 112.-  CIDF unds |
__A_etimg' | Required. Co_mpleteﬂ Date | Amoun_t_

Crimiﬂa_l ‘I,n-fd B

Evidence Cust

- .

029617 |

For Official Use Only - 060001 -

. Law Enforcement Sancitiva

DOD-054488



~ CIDFORM 66

1DATE

, 2RECE1VED e
. 11300 _

7. CASENONBER

o Aggravated ;'_Assault /Cruelty and Maltreatment/

’4 SUBJEC’F T

Unknown

REPORTS

TYPE

SUSPEN SE

INI/SSI

14 Jul 04

=i

HJ0C

5‘AQ

T‘FLgL

|2970¢

T FUNDS

SA,Q_

DATE | AMOUNT

Zrsd Skl

1 \ |

oot

el [, A

’F?ml N

N v 4 N S V-1

'm Vo ? 1
l7’5‘eﬁ¢;/ '-

068 2 Moo | 2 £

!"‘ff'u.P"

1 b os

M -mmw

;!

S50

KFA )ABJ

12§ gt

Y OF R2I0C |14 04 |

Zu Do\ o4

| 490\ 04

1/ ] -

SNE

(N

t“‘( .
Enitie e l?

bt-et& BDJ:.

C e n\“" tNizc 3 OFer
Rollts Sy =

000002
DOD-054489



DATE
10 Mar 05

v
N =
N -
X
\\

 ' ZFﬂ -6 cwpécll +o ,,,fw,"cwl 5""" SFG

P’W&M,, ks flw‘ fnlm Congon c10.

0 7h1/1? ﬂof A éMDWC/U __ ’v_;

/7 Seh osT

PgA M‘\ //owe(—coPrcs w( Com Sor\.

Scnf' ) ZFA to cwxon. Pea Jn‘nj cmg reft me &rxan_ [S™Sen _‘ oS

: A%m(m ALFJoaAfaj Fm . oﬂo’anl

_Howddeopies. ",,,r.vm /.j i

. 2735@- ¢35
leoct &5

ACTIVITY/PERSON

000003
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ACTIVITYIPERSON

PHONE NUMBER _
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D
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TIVE Acmww .,
e detainee abuse pertammg to Mr

. ad been released from CF

: ¢ bt Draﬁed Imt1a1 RFA to BCCF, and buﬂt case ﬁle, to SAC

Nout 7 By ¢ﬁﬁf efAijaw
_,\M& i'Z‘FA M/%l‘/it m() MUM &m&

wau/ezf ffﬂ 7L° '46(-" Ui Mo

| | | Anros e ce.
-Etcetwcl ’/'é ""/17./—/ ’40)77 /5(/ a U-vaj/ /e f'

A/‘IJ Hh I/ OM%. CaSe /Ilfrhf-g/ /ob", 99 (707!7

- Coar&.‘;;le& k'.)"\\'(/\ B’Ccr Ly statks 0of Rrg ad i s

814(  .

. O\osmme\. Wor éyscowc C(e_,_

C}?‘.F‘(ZEM 28 " PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED _ . U U 0 0 0 5 !
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0930/ 02 AUG 2005

“bg-1,6764,6-

éé’/lf&’“/' 7 |

' request with Det. Cdr, SAMS -

Generated and forwarded 11% CAT | Update to SAC detallmg 51gmﬁcant
investigative act1v1ty from 10 Jul 05 to 23 Jul 05

, Rece1ved ema11 correspondence from Mr. —relatmg after checking with
the site managers, he had not received any positive response relating to

R )M

rp to ob
Pendmg response éé'(/ 67&#

Recelved email correspondence from Mr. —relatmg—

i§ not a current or former employer of Titan Corp. M. v
] d he is going to check with all of the site managers to determitie if |
_ »_“1s a Local National ngulst Pending re /ponse

to he court martial, Pendmg

“ E,C’Lalmvrml DSN #‘/ 57?'// ;

any inform

b 4E7C-
I requestmg a copy of all cases reIatmg ff
of the victims which alleged CW3 { % [é

d any intelligence summaries pertaining
may have conducted Will discuss é ﬂl”éﬁ

RASAP. 4o, 57{:, / PPIRAD)

stated he was going to email all the sites requestm% ?C‘

they check their records for us orie¢ more time. Pendmg response.

CID FORM 28

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED

Page 2»?'{59{)/ «
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 Carson CID Office,

| Sent emarl correspondence to SA4 S
on 26 Apr 05, Pendrng

| -requestrng a status on the RFA's
‘response.

umerous tlmes in a:n attempt to determme if

relating he was unable

Received étnail eorrespondence from SA y
or agents name, or

to locate the case information without the'ca
subjects ratme.

Generated and forwarded 13™ CAT I Update to SAC detarhng srgmﬁéant
mvestlgatlve act1v1ty from 07 Aug 05 to 20 Au 05.

Sent email correspondence t0 SA 4 Fort Carson CID Office,
providing another copy of the RFA ‘submitted in Apr 05, and relating this office
never received notrﬁcatlon of a case number Pendmg response.

.V)rafted a joint RFA for Fort Gordon Fort Carsor, and Fort Huachuca for thrs
1nvest1gat10n and for ROL 0411-04-CID259-803 88. -

éontlnued to Work on joint RFA for Fort Gordon, Fort Carson, and Fort
Huachuca

Corrections from T/C review made. 'To ASAC for review.

P2IFL L.

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED * ’iv Page Z 2
FOR OFFICTAT.TISE ONIY _ LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVR . L

ith TF 134, Detaineé Operatrons at DSNY - 5(4‘,5 7

00z |

DOD-054513



CONTROL NUMBE

{Detachment Commander apprOVed 3 days of non-mvcstlgatlve actmty (7 9
Sep 05); due to relocation of office from Camp Victory to Camp Slayer. As of 10
Sep 05, Tesume all normal tithelines and investigative standards

020842 |
oozt

CID FORM 28 * PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED Page .2 .3
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5 A “ @pmé/ M- e IAJ?*d fZ.e.mrr 13
7 l‘ewwhea‘ ' —
4, Pemdng FA Fo report e

; "”‘.'C'e, :

,—f-tJ (./koL&C,O\_ szD é e

| ﬂwﬁ%

e K?(-/ |

33%;@/3

e Tf\ / l’ '5 no
029643
uagozs
CID FORM 28 PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF-' THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED ‘ Page 02 z
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fortier re ated
nd invo

Response to T/C Review: I
1. This mves’agatlon does not pertain to IP _

2." Draft Final in progress. Will forward to you for reVIew, ’
" 3., Onceall information reports are received, I will notify you of any
remaining leads and obtain an SJA OPINE.
- 4. Coirect. Pending information reports from Carson, Gordon, and

Huachuca CID Offices.

_ Response to Det Cdr Review:
1. Correct. Will notify you once information reports are received and if any
additional leads are identified.

2. Correct. - B L, pa
| Resubmitted the joint RFA to INV il I, for submission to the‘ duty
, agent Pendlng response . '
' ved ' 0 Fort Gordon CID
 came in fo

detaineé abuse, CW?2 “related he had an attorney, and invoked his
legal rlghts Pendmg information report. é 029 6 44

Received emall from S . , lért G{ordon who prov1ded their case
numbers for the RFA as 0224-05- CID043 and 0225- 05-CID043. 430029

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED Page ; (

FODR NERICIAT TIQF ONT V _ T AW FNRORCTMENT SENSITIVE -

CiD FORM 28

ind related he was already being chafged in another case mvolvmg 4, A
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Response to T/C Review:
1. Correct I w111 let you know once we are 1nformed the mterv1ews are

, ,t1on teports are receWed will review and brlef

STA on the mvestlgatlon to date;
| Fort Carson, who & A A@-/

T

Received emaﬂ correspondence from SA (N
provided electronic copies of the Final Informatlon Report and enclosures.
Pendmg receipt of originals,

Recerved the Fmal Informatron Report from the Fort Huachuca'CID Ofﬁce

1nvest1gat1ve act1v1ty was antlclpated The AIR of SA as enclosed,

‘See AIR for details. _ T 64/ .52:"‘/*

Protocol Router Network (S]PRN et) attemptmg to locate Ms
' Attempts revealed a person with the same riarie ¢
er (SSN) working as a Contractor, assigried to a U
Code (UIC) VWODAOO or WODAGS. The location of Ms.
per the JTPRe. o

Searched an excel spreadsheet lcggqtgl,tmiheMultFN’ tional Corps Iraq (MN C-
I) SIPRNet Homepagé ii an attempt to locate the UIC WODAO0O and WODAGS.
Attempts met w1th negative results.

029646

: CID FORM 28 PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED Page 2 : 2
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Gene;rated and ,forwarded 16" CATI YU' date to SAC detaulmg S 1gmﬁ“ant _
B Ve act1v1ty from 18 Sep 05 to( _ ,.

condpucton wivt 556 QMR Ve

T&Msnl—ra«d Ce,i// pleor5E- o
é’ﬁmp vieToTy 13,46446.4 3, D.S'/U

L /
- b oLl el T’I‘H&lf Aos'rers* =
“or

ﬂzcﬁnM puua\.L ,\(ﬁa/z,m/’?»"'/d—l/ic//od"'” |
: poﬂ.l Gd/‘olc)»d D &@—f/"@ . T"’\Q

; /\JTA’ ué,aL ..vae.ﬂc) L,L.«EU'J'S g ] :

fé—.e',oorr co o {é"“/fgt': fyf: d e M,,Q,L,.er_
ATrR of SH »/ J

F/L. g\

Fras2FP7
Cerii Elcote / Cfb qH o ’; o
| ant o ugheTe .
420 (2 ocToS TC Reviesd ' . e e Gy €
i%@@ ' Pormirg TNCO LePﬁ” F""“ FoaT Cor®
S s b9eR

o e€ice orly roaviy

'N‘L‘ 9‘"‘"',-&”(’ Me/ &."0(.-

,!f{zm, &éc%oy | gée

I =
o (/N"}f s S_qu.c,e_,/r\e/mw }VJ‘("P&A)
M;LH‘W/ Dot pECA R Faacics T bt
. Y e w-'-'l\ll_
tsoytd fj_vilsé gepeth met wi ey
va*"° ’

—rwcro'rle(?o"f Crom POAT Carsen Cﬁ‘),{

jore, $ouT ey |, cend ee |
so aﬁﬁﬂ“wwtf~xk@ —wik6ﬁ%”
oA EHY Legal Coonbt = & paret )
L6 - Rad will ©oOT
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300034
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ACTIVITY SUMMARY -
coulation 195-1) - . . .

Pending review and opin

Coordinated with CPT
today because of last

case agent cottie to his of
devote much more time to t

d an ermail from CP clated ic has been given atasking |
ill have him busy all day today, and niost likely tomorrow, as well. CPT b1 - 4
lated this office could eithe scan the case files o him, or he would bé-YE76P
ule wh s his own schedule better, Pending notification by CPT | - -
hey are available for a case review and opine. A&-3SRL-2

029650
000035 |

CID FORM 28

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED - :
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MEMORANDUM FOR Speclal Agent ir Charge, Prison Interroganon Team, Baghdad Central -
Conﬁnement Faclhty (BCCF), Abu Ghyralb Itaq APO AE 09335

SUBJECT Request for Assxstance (RFA) (0210 04 CID259 80245)

1, ‘This is 2 CAT 15 \vestigs
hours of rec_eipt. Reasc

-3, £7¢:—

C ef of f)etamee Operatlons revealed the below listed

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY' "
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE CD29RE3

000038
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Ficial Use Only

oz 4"‘//0 tst- w2y
Sensntlve -

24404

ANDI "M FOR Speolal Agent in Charge, 78" Military Police (MP) Detachment
 Victory, Baghdad lraq APO AE 09342

SUBJE’CT ] Fmal lnformatlon Report (0108—04 CID789)

1. Reference your RFA (0210 -04- CID259 80245) dated 14 Jul 04, is complete

2, Man-hours expended were as follows

Specnal Agent in Charge

3. Dosslers
4. DA Form 4137 |
5. CD Containihg Detainee Files

N29653
For Official Use Only |
Law Enforcement Sensitive GUG040

NDOND-ORARD7



APO AE'09342

© CIMPR-FR | . I 27 Tul 04' -

: MEMORANDUM FOR Speclal Agent in Charge, Prison Interroga’uon Team, Baghdad Central
Confinement Facﬂlty (BCCF), Abu Ghyralb Iraq APO AE 09335 _

SUBJECT-'» Request for Ass1stance (RFA) (0210 04-CID259 80245)

ll be Provxded to the office of origin within 24

1, This is a CAT 1 Invest p
llance w:th the 24-hour response tlme limit will -

" hours of receipt: Rea ‘
expedltlously provxded to th,,:, _of’,, R

ﬂ_-VA of a posswle

NDRS. 4% ["C
. g;-m%t

4. Request your office interview Mr.
and person(s) mvolved of abuse, -

o fusther information on the type,

5. Request your office conduct subject 1nterv1ews of those ldentxﬁed if located in BCCF

54-/ /76*/

please acknowledge receipt of this RFA Conduc other mvestlgatlve actmty and questlons
deemed necessary. \

: S'pe,eléi A_g"e‘r.it In Charge
FOR OFFICIALUSEONLY . -
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE' - 029858
.~ . - Mo1 séuT ' - _ ' | U\jl]gél

NDOND-NRARDOR



CIMPRFR’ A - oo 28 Jul 04

”own _locanon inlZ, An 1nter‘ror" ation repo:
sé wi quesuoned him, wearing cmhan clothmg '

transfer paperwork which pertam to Mr N

6. Fuither, request your office conduct canvass mterv1ews of mdmduals in the unit pertammg to
:allegatlons of abuse l é -ﬁ,‘ 76-

7. Thls isa Category I Investlgatlon. Results will be provnded to this office within 24 hours
of ‘receipt. Reasons for non—compllance with the 24-hour response time Limit will be

expedltlously provnded to thls office. /
8. Pomt of Contact for this request is SAGER ot émail af 6&7 // l{ 7€

_ .mil. Request eimail conﬁrmatlon of .recelpt of this RFA and do not close
the RFA w1th0ut confirmation from th1s office.

029857

H00042
DOD-054529



SUBJECT: Request For Assistanice 0210-04-CID2

029655

U00043
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BAGHDAD, IRAQ APO AL 09342,

CCIMPRER o TAug04

- MEMORANDUM THRU

a ‘der 3" Military Police Group (CID), ATTN: Operatlons 4699N 1“ Street, Forest Park, GA

'FOR Héadquarters,-U'SAClDGg ATTN : CI_O_P-ZA;,'Fort Belvoir, VA 22060

SUBJECT Forth update of Category I Monitorship ROI 0210-04-CID259-80245

1. References: | | '
4, éiDRiQS*i',CID'-OperatiOnS, Paiagtaph 4-6.
' b CIDMAIL message CIOP-CO, 25 Ma;y 04/ _152'7, Subject; Commander’s Updé'te
2. In aécéxdance with above cited rcfer;:hceé, the following update is provided:
a. Subj _ec-:ts identiﬁed'to date: None | |
b. Investigative activity conducted duriﬁg_ the reporting period '(1' Aug 04 - 8 Aug 04): -
1. This ROI was‘mmated based on a Reqﬁest for Investigation (0330-04- CIDOOI) from the Us.

Army Cnmmal Investlgatlbn Command, Fort Belvoir, VA, of a possible abuse involving Mr.
_—y unknown person(s) at an unknown location in IZ, éé. V { 76 %

2 ‘. On_4 Aug 04, this office received case file 0030-03-CID679 64998 wherem CW3 |
Winterio '.ated detainee NDRS#4EB 1t is suspected that CW 3@ ' |

b E7c¥

¢. Investigative actlvmes to be conducted and/ or considered:

1. Obtain the results of the RFA sent to the Fort Carson RA to locate, fully 1dent1fy and conduct a ‘
 subjéct interview of CW3 N ‘pertauung to his knowledge of the allegatlons é é’f‘ (76

2. Locate, fully identify and mtcrvxew the capturmg unit pert g 1o Mr

. FOROFFICIAL USE ONLY - |
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE - . 029859

V80044
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.,
S

, SUBJECT%:““ Forth update of Category I Momtorshlp ROI 0210 04-CID259-80245

3. Obtain SJA opine.

d, Problem areas: None

ctivi _,on ‘all cases during the -

x ' ”us;annymll éé"/676‘

cwW ), MP :
Spemal Agent in Charge

. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ' o
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE - p2ags0d
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.J | C b 030-CM CIABY - g oaysT

REPLY TO.
ATTENTION OF .

DH - : - _ e 16 August 2004-.

A N»DUM_ FOR Speclal Agent»in~0harge, 34 Mlhtary F’ohce Gmup, 78“‘ Mmtary
hment (CID) (FWD), Baghdad, Iraq APQ AE 09342

1. 'Réfia'reﬁf s your Request for,Assnstance re_celved at th|s ofr ce on 9 Aug 2004
’ ple ocumented in the attached enclosures. No

further investigative activity is expected,
2. Man hours expended: |

a. InveStigative“ 6

b lnvestlgatlve Travel; 1

" 6. Admlmstratlve 2 |

4. There were no .0015 fund' eXQendit'u.réjS,;.-

- 3, POC for this action is SA Gl R ot DSN: IR

N or email: cid056(@c

Com: 5 ',1{76'{
83

SpeCIal Agent—m Charge

0296€ 1

Wi0046
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ME} RANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 48th Mlhtary Pollce Detachment ‘

A,A, E), Fort Carson, co 80913-5041" -

Request for A551stance (RFA) (0210 04-CI])259 80245)

stated he was beaten by thosc who questxoned hlm, wearmg c1v111an clot;__
not provnde any furthcr detalls of h1s abusers, '

ifte .fap'tu_re If éé V{fc f‘

o 029682 .
Law Enforcement Sensitive .
. For Official Use Only
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N B 29210~ 0Y-Cpesy- Kz s

' sUsp 23 Aug 04
' 9 Jul 04

MEMORANDUM F OR Commander 3'd MP Grp, 4699 North 1St Street Forest Park, GA 30297 -

X P
7 Nov 03, th Interrogation Report reﬂected o
peakmg nglish and wearing civilian Aé"ﬁ _{76

3 Request a prehmlnary mvestlgatmn be 1n1t1ated mto the allegatrons reﬂected above, Request

' acknowledgement of this RFI no later than 16 Jul 04, Fux“cher, réquest the  sequernce
number/report of mvestlgatron (ROI) niumber of the mvestlgatlon nio later than 23 Jul 04. A
response to this RFI, to include sequence/ROI number and the status of the investigation will be
forwarded to this headquarters ‘Attn; CIOP-COP, no later than the above suspense date. If no
ROl is initiated, that information will be provrded to thls headquarters with explanation, All-
correspondence will clearly 1dent1fy the USACIDC control number, -

4. POC is the undersigned
' B or via émail at

"2 Enclosures
1. Interrogatlon Report #1765 17 Nov 03

 tolm— Chxef Current Opera’uons
- Kby | o
S L 029684

G03049

DOD-054536



REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF

MEMORANDUM THRU ;'

mander 6“‘ Military Police Group (CID), ATTN: CIRF-OP Mail Stop #84 P.O.
. BOX 339500 FORT LEWIS, WA 98433 9500 .

a_rnder 39 Mill ry__Ponce Group (crn) ATTN: CIRC-OP 4699 N, 1% Street
Forest Park GA 30297-5119°

FOR Commander USACIDC ATTN CIOP—COP—CO 601 0 6" Street, Fort Belvair, VA-

22060- 5506 _ | _.
E SUBJECT 1st Update of Category I Monrtored ROI 0210- 04 CID259 80245

- 2.The foIIowung mvestlgatrve actlons were completed at the 48"‘ MP DET (CID) FCC
‘ under (0347 -04- CID056) ' L

ploy,
ween Jun 03 throug

: s with 5" SFG Team (F
Campbell KY) who worked with Other Governmernit Agency (OGA) personnel. Fu(rtr?errtr

ﬂ?qﬁee

r%-tfé’?ﬂ

600350

DOD-054537
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Special Agent-in-Charge

B
N298ED
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CMPLFC S . 29Aug05

- MEMORANDUM FOR

. Special Agent in Charge, Fort Gordon Resident Agency, Building 33412, F ort Gordon, GA

Fort Carson Resident Agency, 488 MP DET (CID)(CASE), Fort

* Special Agent m Charge, F ort Huachuca Resrdent Agency, P. O Box 12779, Fort Huachuca, AZ
85670 ' .

. SUBJECT: CATI Request for Assistance (RFA) (0210-04- CID259-80245) (0411-04-CID259-
. 80388)

1 Thls isa CAT I Investlgatlon Results will be provnded to the office of orlgm w1thm 24
j ;easons for non-comphance with the 24-hour response time limit will be
) ded to thls office

2. This office is currently conductlng mult:lple mvestlgatlons of Assault and Cruelty and
Maltreatment On 13 Jul 04 ROl 0210<-04 CID259-80245 was initiated based upon receipt of a
' ( 1 the U.S, Army Criminal Tnvestigation

Intemment Senal Number 56 y"("’

B d not prov1de any further detauls of his abusers Investlgatlon further é"’{‘,/é 7‘ v.,vi"':v:
Byas released on 3 Jan 04 and therefore could not be interviewed by thrséévﬂ ‘7{» 4{

Gﬁraib, 17, which was an Interrogation Summary, dated 15 Oct 04, and written by CW3 __

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 9
'LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE D29BET 3052

\
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: : occired dur'mg'an bo-¢.brc-¢
or r to the death of M MOWHO . Further request your officé
y you deem approprlate

eenducf any edditioﬁal

th this mvestxgatlon and ROI 041 1-04 .CID259- 80388 are related in

ooked at to be the maini suspect in both investigations. The two be—, b7c-¢
allegations weeks apart, are believéd to have taken place at the same location,

and both involve the sar palfnmpants It is requested by this office both RFAs be worked under

two different sequence niumbers, with Separate stateinents and AIRs prepared for each RFA.

9. Agent’s
that CW3

Please acknowled; ipt of this RFA vi3 émail. P
prior coordination with this office.

D raq.cent_c':om.mil. bo-{, btc
lose your investigation without

| be-1, bte

- .2 Encls
1.2 Supplemental Report, 7 Mar 05 V3, ME
2. Interrogation Summary, 15 Oct 03 ommanding |
- 2 N 0296E3
- FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ' :
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE ) -
400953
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o i’,))]
o DEPARTMENT OFT, ARNIY QR0 -OY ~
44th Militasy Police De 0 CCI0359- foady

ent (CI
6™ Military Police Group (CID)
Unlted States Army Criminal Investlgatlon Command

Fort Lew1s, WA 98433 '

| CIMPL-FL a | | 30 Aug 04
M RANDUM FOR Speclal Agent In Charge; Detalnee Abuseg Task Force,

© 3d Military Police Group (CID), Baghdad; Irag APO AE 09342. |
SUBJECT: Final Informetlon Report (0623~04—CID016) |
1. Reference youx Request For A551stance (0210 04- CID259 80245)
recelved by this office 30 Aug 04.
2. All requested actions have been completed. .
3. Men-Houre expended:' B .
‘a. Investigative: i
b Adhiniét;ative: 1
‘é‘ Travel: 0.

4. There Wwerd no Privacy Act Disclosures or .0015 expendituresi

at DSN

Je(B2¢-<

P or e-nai1

30 Aug 04.

029689
U054

DOD-054541
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b ) pR10- o L1025 g 2 e

PRESIDIO OF HONTEREY, A 93984

REPLYTO -
- ATTENTION OF:

30 Aug 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Speclal Agent in- Charge, Deta;nee Abuse Task
Force, 3rd MP Group (CID), Baghdad, Iraq, APO AE 09342

SUBJECT:_' Final Information Report - 0107-04-CID036

1. Reference is made to your RFA; "0210-04~ CID259 -80245, reCeived'
by this office on- 30 Aug 04. -All investigative act;v1ty has:
been completed as documented No further investigative activity
is ant1c1pated ‘ : .

© 2. Man-Hours:

L -
Adnminigtrative - 1.0
Investigative - 2.0
Travel , -0

3. No ;0615-funds,‘PriVacy Act Disclosures or DD Forms 2701
were used. '

_ AL 800

Encls
. AIR of SA
Sworsi Sta

SFC llll'S?i

W

N

029670

40055

DOD-054542



CIMPRFR S o 30 Aug0d

' SUBJECT Request for Assxstance (RFA) (0210-04-CID259 80245)

ary Police etachment (CID)Y(CASE), 4 év{( L7C4
C, USA ELM DLIFLC,” © '

y as 66 M1 Carson, CO 80913 (FCC . '
P as deployed to Iraq and acted as an mterpreter for B Troop, 1/3rd Annored ég % 7¢-%
. Cavalry Reglment (ACR), FCC." -

5. Request you ofﬁce locate, fully 1dent1fy, and mtemew SFC“co_ncemmg the ; é" % 5 7(’ f/
apprehension of M ) ‘ after capture. Also

deter;mne if hie witn ' Please conduct any other i mvestlgatlve é é"‘%, éﬂf 45
activity deemed necessary.

029871

Law Enforcement Sensitive
For Official Use Only

ysudab

DOD-054543



your mvestl gatlon

4
. Law Enforcement Sensitive
For Official Usé Only
. 2 | - - 029672

HINIEY

DOD-054544



| CIMPRFR : T N

ME] 'ORANDUM FOR Speclal Agent in Charge 44" Military Police Detachment (cm), PO
Box 331009 5183 North Divisioft Dnve, Fort Lewis, WA 98433, -

SUBJ ECT Request for As31stance (RFA) (0210 04-CIDZS9 80245)

.. stated he was beaten by fhe 1nd1v1d\ials that quesﬁoned him and the C
d not prov:de any further details of his abusers. / /“6 £

'”'concennng the / - Z e
after captire. Also &, 5’%{{7 €

(__“_Please conduct any other mvestlgatwe

activity deemed necessary

029673

Law Enforcement Sensitive
For Official Use Only

yudydad -

DOD-054545



Law Enforcement Sensitive
For Official. Use Only

: . D29874

uUG@SQ '
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APo AR 09342

| canRFR | | | . 30 Aug 04

: MEMORANDLJM FQR Special Agent in Charge, Aberdeen Provmg Ground (PRGD) Resident
. Ageney, 3rd Military Police Group (CTD) (USACIDC), 2201 Aberdeen Boulevard Aberdéen
. PRGD MD 21003- SOOl '

SUBJ ECT“ Request for Asmstance (RFA) (0210 04 CID259 80245)

1 Tlus is a CAT 1 Investlgati'én Results will be provxded to the ofﬁce of ongm within 24
hours of recelpt. Reasons for non-compliance with the 24-hour résponse time hmlt will
expedltlously provnded to tlns off‘ icé.

2, This mvestlgatmn was 1mt1ated upon recelpt of a Request for Investlgatlon
’ Fort B

1/3rd Armored Cavalry Reglment (ACR), Fort Carson, C ).

5. Request you ofﬁce locate fully 1dent1fy, and interview MR
apprehension of Mr o determine who received Mr{ - tier capture. Also ,5 ¢ % /7( ~ ;(
determine if he w1tnessed any abuse of Mri§ | Please conduct any other i mvesu gative

activity deemed necessary. ' o Lé- Eh7e-

Law Enforcement Sensitive 029675 |
For Official Use Only : _ ' -

U00060

DOD-054547



CIMPRFR | DR
SUBJECT; chucst forASSJstance (RFA) (0210 04 CH)25";80245)

3. Dlgltal Image of Mr Ay Y

Law _Enforcexﬁent Sensitive
For Official Use Only-

: 029675

DOD-054548



. -_J- f)az/o oy~ ctoka 7 8Os
Ree'd 1517 ITserp;

YL,AND 21005-5001

31 August, 2004

SUBJECT 3d Informatlon Report (O329-04-CID1 12)

> your Request For As51stance recelved by thls office ont 30 Aug 04 (0210-

2; Requested acti_ons have been 'coinp'leted' as outﬁned in the attached AIR,

3. Adinl‘nisti‘ati'Vé'dét'a;f:‘

& Inve tlgat've man-hours 3

_ 4, Point of contact for this office is the unders1gned at ’r via e-mall

Jausag.apg.army.mil.

pert, 67

" 1. AIRof SA )
. 31Aug04

Speclal Agent in Charge g

029677
80062
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MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent-m-Charge, Detainee Abuse Task Force, 3d Mlhtary
_ Police Group (CID), USACIDC, Baghdad Iraq 09342 '

SUBJECT 3d Information Report (0172 04- C1D146)

1, Reference is made to your RFA, 0210-04 CID259- 80245 recelved by this office on 2 Sep 04
All investigative activity hias beeni completed as documented. No fur:her investigative activity is

antlc1pated
2. Man—hour,s:
Investigative: 3

* Travel: 0 P
Administrative: 1

3. No.0015 funds were expended

/7'5 4

: ”;éé4;é7Cu/

1. AIR of SA - ) 04
2. Sworn Statenient of SSG
1Sop 04
3. CID Form 44 pertalmng to
SSG '

Speclal Agent-ln-Charge '

*Affzf

029678
viG063

DOD-054550



o ) 0s0-04CI0a8 maus

REPLY 'I'O
A‘ITEN‘I’ION OF |

OIMPS-DH - o 7September04

'MEMORANDUM FOR Specual Agent-ln Charge Detamee Abusé Task Force Baghdad
Iraq APO AE 09342 _ _

SUBJECT; 1at infdrﬁiafien Report (0347-04-CID056)

1, Reference your Request for Assistance recelved at this office on 21 Aug 2004,

3qu leted and is documented in the attached enclosures. No
further mvesﬂgatlve actlwty I8 expected

- 2. Man hou;rs-; expended:
a. Investigative: 2 -
b l.n{iesfigati,\'ze."r‘ré\_'/ei: 0
c. Adhﬁfnistiraﬁvé: 3.

4, There were no .0015 fuhd"expenditUres;_

,g 7£-4

4 62

Por email: cidO‘ B@carson.army.mi=

029679

Gud064

DOD-054551



13 Sep 2005

NDUM FOR SpecIaI Agent In Charge 48th Mlhtary Police Detachment (CID)
3" MIIItary Polics Group (CID) Camp Victory, Baghdad Iraq, APO AE 09342,

‘ _'remall |d056@carson armv m|I v

029650

’

yud0bs
DOD-054552



CIMPL-FC o _ .19 Sep2005

. ! . : ,
MEMORANDUM FOR Speezal Agent in Charge, 48 M111tary Pohce(MP) Detachment _
(CID)(F WD), 3RD MP Group (CID), USACIDC, Camp V1ctory, Baghdad Iraq, APO AE 09342

SUBJECT: First Information Réport (0340-05-CIDO_56): |

1. Your Request for Asswtance (0210 -04- CID259 80245) has been completed as documented 1n
the attachied enclosutes. No ﬁ.lrther investigative act1v1ty is antlc1pated _

2. M'an-hours' expended:

R a. Administrative hours: - | . - 1
b. i;ﬁvestigatiVG hoUISi ' -_ - 1
o. Travel hours: S None
d: Privacy Act Disclosures: - None:
e. .0015 Fund Expenditures: -_ None

f. DD Form 2701:

. Thé nai “Gontact 1s SA

Encl. o
1. AIR of SA v
N e

Specml Agent in Charge

029651

FHETH

DOD-054553



| CIRC-ABG - R | 19 Sep 05

£ ent in Charge, 48" Ml Police Defachinent -
Baghdad Iraq APO-AE 09342

MEMORANDUM FOR"- S péc
(CID)(FWD), 3d M1111:ary Pohce Group (CID), Camp Victory,

SUBJECT: Final Infonnatlon Réport (_.0225--05-'CIDQ43)_ .
1, Reference is made to your Request for Assistance pertannng to Case # 0210 O4-C]D259-
80245 received on 16 Sep 05

2. The mvestlgatwe act1v1ty you requested was completed Investlgatwe act1v1ty is detaﬂed in
the attached eniclosures.

- 3, Administrative Da’ta_:

Achmmstratwe hours o 2

a.
b. Investlgatwe hours: S
c.’ Investigative travel: - 0

d. Privacy Act Disclosures: Noné
e. .0015 Funds expended None

4. The pomt of contact for this ofﬁce is SA
DSN: 1ail: )

- (3) Encl L A7l
O s 461,474 C
ofCV\s/2 b6 é’%?ﬁ;@
3- CID Form 44 of C WAL Z

4- Fingerprints of C
5- Mugshot of CW2

nzmﬁﬁ“
vouoe7

DOD-054554



19 Sep 05

MEMORANDUM FOR Specml Agent in Charge, 48" MP Det CID, Camp Victory, Baghdad, 1Z,’
APO AE 09342 : _ _

- SUBJECT: 'fl'ﬁrd 'InfOfﬁiatiOn Re'por't‘ (0192A05-CH3446)-

1. Your Request for As31stance (0210 -05- CI])259-80245) has been completed as docutented ini
the attached enclosures. No further lnvestlgatlve activity 1s anticipated.

2. Man houts expe_nded: Invcst1gat1ve houx_s 4
Administrative .. - -~ 2

.0015 Funds expended 0

3. No Privacy Act Disclosutes were niade,

tact this office is S A "

1- AIR of SA 19 S

Spec1al Agenf in Charge

- 0296&3
00068

DOD-054555



| Deta.m'e, Ab @ Task Force '
Baghdad, Iraq
APO AE 09342, .

30 Sep 04 -

ANDUM FOR Speoml Agent in Charge, Prison Interrogatlon Team, Baghdad Central
nfinement Facilxty (BCCF), Abu Ghrmb Iraq APO AE 09335

5, POC this office is SA . @ usann .mil, DSN l é ’ % Z 4
SRR the undersigned at I 2irag.centcom.smil.mil. Please acknowledge

receipt of this RFA along with your office’s case number. Please do not close your investigation

without prior coordination w1th th1s office. - '

W/,ﬁ(«/

Special Agent-in-Charge _
; 029684

Law EnfOréement Sensitive
For Official Use Only

vid069

DOD-054556



or——7eial Use Only / Law ,Enfqrcemeths-i.tnve Q1001 =122 25

10ct 04

gcl : "':'gentm Charge, Detamee Abuse Task Force
(MP) “,,e_,achment (CID), Camp Victory, Baghdad Iraq APO

SUBJECT: Final l‘hfoiri‘m'at”idjri_ﬁe;ﬁoﬁ-(ﬁibé-@tl-f:lbfsé)'

1, Reference your RFA (0210- 04—CID259 80245) dated 30 Sep 04, is complete

2. Man hours expended were as- follows

1. AIR of SA D

Special Agent in Charge

S SR | - D29635
~ For Official Use Only I Law Enforcement Sensitive ,

- uG00790

DOD-054557



APO AE 09342.

MEMORANDUM F OR RECORD

I
-é%é?év@

SUBJ ECT Medlcal Records and Detamee file of } 210-04—C]])259 80245)

)irag. centcom sm11 mil’; -

Dlstrlbutlon.
1- DIR, USACRC, Fort Belvoar, VA 22060
1- Flle . \

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE | .
FOR OFFICIAL USEONLY - - D296%n

uu0071

DOD-054558



_ FOR OFFILIAL Usk ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE |

M RANDUM FOR Commander, 48"_‘ _MP Detachment (CID), 1 lth Military Pohce Battahon
(C,, D) Camp Vlctory, Iraq, APO A.E _._.342

SUBJECT Request for Correctlon Report of Investlgatlon 0210-04 C]DZS9-80245

1. ﬁefe'r'ence CID Regulaﬁon 195-1,CID Operati'o'n's.- :

2, A rev1ew of the listed Report of Investlgatxon was conducted by this headquarters to ensure
adnnmstratwe and 1nvest1gat1ve requ1rements wete et AW the cited regulatlon.

gtlve and mVestlgauve deﬁ01enc1es wete identified and are documented in the

4, Request acknowledgment of th1s request 10 later than 15 Feb 05, A response to this request to
~ include the status of the mvestlgatlon will be forwarded to th1s headquarters, no Iater than the

~ above suspense date. . .

omt of contact for. thls actlon is the undersigned at DS - r email éé / "
ir _centcom mil

1 Enci

Operatlons Ofﬁcer

029687
y00972
DOD-054559

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE



d the clrcumstances of hls e
the victim, prov1d1ng the é é "4{ [7(_. %

ne U "‘e téason for the change Add the clas31ﬁed exhxblts to the attached 6/_ / / 76*-‘
items, the entire report and compléte the portion marking of the report m the FSU. ‘ ' / '

N29683

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

Gusd73
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UNITED STATE ATION COMMAND

3 March 2005.

ions; United States Army
criminal Invest tion Command; Fort
Belvoir, VA:- 22060

MEMORANDUM FOR Chie

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Information

Zﬁ Informatlon 1s prov1ded for review and actlon ‘as deemed ;
approprlate. It is recommended this investigation be reopened
and address the issues identlfied

t this memo:randum is SA+ 6& /’é :
2lvoir. army,mil ot the u

-1 encl
as

‘Special Agent

PRINTED ON @ RECYCLED PAPER _ ‘ . . ﬂ 2 q 6 }_{,: \’ 3"
yu0074

DOD-054561



(ﬂ@i@oﬁ

MEMORANDUM FOR Cotnmandet, 48" Miltary PohceDetacmnem (CID), Catrip Viewr fag,

SUB.TECT Request for Correct1on Report of i mvest1gat1on (ROI) 0210-04 CID259 80245 (0139— :
,OS-CIDOOI) . '

I. Reference CID Regulatlon 195 1, CID Operatlons L o _“'-'

- 2. A rev1ew of the hsted ROI was conducted by Headquarters, USACIDC o ensure.admi "“"stratNe
requirements in referenced regulatlon wete met, Adm1mstrat1ve/1nvestlgatlve defic1encies were
identified and are documented in the enclosed attachmenis,

3 Request acknowledgement of this requiest o later than 10 Mar 05:. A response to this réquest to
: wxll be forWardéd hru this headquartéra to HG, USACIDC;

/7?,/£7C'//.

'vfor éfail

\.._ \ | N N
" Encl zé /, { R
as
| - 028650
' FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SEN s1rh Ve R

YG0075
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- - 8: 15 Apr 05

- CIOP-CO IR S s

"der 3rd Mrhtary Pohce Group (CID)z USAC[DC 4699 North ISt .

<y . :
SUBJECT Request for Correctlon ROI 0210-04- CIDZS9 80245 (0139 05 CIDOOI)

1, Reference CID Regulatron 195 1, CID Operatlons 15 Jan 04

2 A review of the lrsted Report of Investlgatron (ROI) was conducted by thrs headquarters to
ensure administrative requirements in refereficed regulation were met, Adnumstratrve/mvesttgattve
deficiericies were identified and are ‘docuented in the attached sheet: )

3 Request acknowledgement of thlS request fo later than 1 1 Mar 05 Correctrve actlon should be

- Chief, Investigative Operations Division

- 02969i

Printed on |

Y8078

DOD-054563



MEMORANDUM FOR Specral Agent in Charge, 48t M111tary Pollce Detachment (CID)
. (CASE), Fort Carson, CO 80913- 5041 ,_ o C |

SUBJECT: Category | Request for Assistance (CAT [ RFA) 0210-04-CID250-80245

expedltlously provrded to thls'ofﬁce. -

2, On 13 Jul 04 this investigation was 1mt1at d ba
(RFT), 0330- 04-CID00 > U

6010 6™ Street, Fort Belv

Number s

stated he
English, -

3 Battalio
date CW3

ﬂw

: _ X Y LT
FOB TIGER near Al Kahlm IZ ora ca.mp near the Iraq1 Syrlan border 01ty of Husabyah IZ éé {Jé C{ %
All interviews and statements indicate either members of Other Government Agencies (OGA) or
Other Defensé Agencies (OGA) were the only 1nterrogators wearing civilian clothlng durinig
mterrogatmns : :

- 5. Request your office locate and conduct a canvass mterv1ew of m
'FCC, who were present during the detention and interrogation of ascertain the
followmg information: location of the temporary detention facility whic s set up in the field
- ‘and used durlng Operatlon Rifles Blitz; determiné unit with command and conttol of said
detention facility in order to obtain any detention, medical, and interrogation records pertaining / é—- % 6 7(’-1
Fand attemnpt to identify which ODA’S and OGA’S members part1c1pated in the f !
mterrogatlons at said detention fac111ty .

of e 66 MICO, / 1 gf 676 7

0298492
For Official Use Only - Law Enforcement Sensitive C yiGay 7

DOD-054564



SUBIECT Category I Request for A551stance (CAT | RFA) 0210 O4—CID259 80245

Encl
1. AIR of SA
dated 13 Aug (
2. Sworn Statement of SFC
dated 30 Aug 04 :
3, Swom Statement of SSG
dated 01 Sep 04

020893

2 . o
For Official Use Only - Law Enforcement Sénsitive Jido 07 8 |

DOD-054565



APO AE 09342

ENTION OF1

23 Jun 05

MEMC RANDUM FOR Spec1a1 Agent in Charge 315t Mllltary Pohce Detachmeit (CID)
(A __.L”I), 2745 Kentucky Avenue, Fort Campbell KY 42223 5638 »

SUBJECT; Category I Request for Ass1stance (CAT I RFA) 0210-04-CID259-80245

L . i

o 1 ThlS}lS a Category I Investlgatlon. R ! ;t_sbwﬂl be prov1ded to thls office wnthm 24 hours

' stated he v
En_ghsh.

z L Y67 ¢
/ﬂ/?( d

member of the

. TIGER near Al- Kahlm IZ ora camp near the Iraql Synan border c1ty 0 Husabyah iZz. All
interviews and statements indicate either members of 5th SFG, OGA, or ODA were the only
interrogators wearmg 01v111an clothmg during interfogations at these locations.

5 ‘Request your office contact Headquarters, 5% SFG, to determme whrch teams were working
with 1% Squadron, 3" Aririored Cavalry Reglment (173 ACR) from June 2003 fo March 2004.

Locate and conduct a canvass interview of the 5™ SFG teami memb‘ rs who may have beenj/édﬁ { 7( 6[
_ fo

present during the detention and interrogation of certa e following
information: location of the temporary detention facility which Wwas detained at; % (ﬂ[ 7 ( 4
determine unit with command and control of said detention facility i order to obtain any
detention, medical, and interrogation records pertaining to y d attempt to identify /é ‘f f 7 (‘/ 7
- R 020694
For Official Use Only; Law Enforcement Sensitive . U ﬁ 007 g
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REPLY 70
ATTENTION OF

 MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent i in Charge, 48th Military Police Detachrent, Third
Mxhtary Pohce Group (CID)(FW D), Camp Victoty, Baghdad Irag APO AE 09342,

SUBJECT First Information Report (CATIRFA) (0482-05- ch033)

1. Reference is made to your Request for Assxstance (021 0-04- CIDZS9 80245) received on 23
Jun 05. _

2. All requested activity has been completed by thlS office and documented in the attached
enclosuifes. No further mvestlgatlve act1v1ty is anticipated by this office.

-3 There were no 001 5 fiinds- expended nor a.ny privacy act d1sclosures made,,
a, Invest.lg_atw_e man-hours: 2.00

b. Travel man-hours; 0
¢. Administrative man-hours: 0.5

g el & 7{ e

1. AIR of SA »

: Crimes Team Chief

| N29695
FR A P A, sk i;fﬁ

,La#zﬁ?m CEMENT SENSITIVE v0U089

DOD-054567



Date Reviewed;

VAN Although the case agent recommended closmg the casé as a Final (C) sitice th“' hadno |
: c 1c}fpt1f _ed to mtervxew in 5 SFG there was 1o mdxcatlon that we ever coord

?ort Trwin. This could exp il W
(See AAS entry 31 Aug 04). Itis

indmg was based on a'review of Ft Irv
‘aforementxoned photograph of Detainé

_ Whlle‘-
¢ time, it does not appear to be a viab ead since thefs -

was the pcrson wearing civilian clothing as described: éé"% 4 7C'(‘ﬁ

1of2 : .
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY . . 0296'96

WO this was a go.od pqten,ga._
is ho evidence that

008081

DOD-054568



- was § Oct 03, The same date errot was also present in the el ":n SA
AS entry on 27 Jul 04, which include several inaccurate references to events Lé-f / b 76*/’

tatements and the Interrogatlon Summary prepared , y

’ RECOMMENDATION Reopen this investigation and address the aforemermone & At . i
_ a minimum, the CIA Office of Inspector General must bé notlﬁed of thlS case due to the ,oss1b1e i

involvement of CIA persofnel.

L © 20f2 | |
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - 1208497

DOD-054569



DTG Addt infert____

S byt

DTG It Interr.,

- DTG Recomm. Sent,

Change to Recomm,

. DTG of Ghangs

‘*F;‘ =

ReleaseLocatmn e

_ DTG Released__

Remiarks___

029695
U00083

DOD-054570
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SECTION 6N

SECTION TWO

'SECTION THREE

ASP - |
KNOWLEDGEABLILITY BRIEF
BACKGROUND RESEARCH -
SUPPORTING INFORMATION
BTG

- SECTION FOUR

INTERROGATION PLAN, IF APPLICABLE
CAPTURING UNIT INTERROGATION SUMMARIES
INTERROGATIONNOTES ~
INTERROGATION SUMMARIES

ADDITION SUMMARIES, IF APPLICABLE

~ SECTION FIVE

. RFI’s

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SECTION SIX

. MFR FROM ICE WITH DETAINEE STATUS -
. CM&D REQUIREMENTS (LEVIED OR UNLEVEIED)

029699

yudds4

DOD-054571



QBN -QC-Cioast,

Name

SSN

Rank

Horie Tele; «

Unit Address

' sponsor

Last T First T Widdle

SponsorSSN - I Sponsor Rank

c,ty - . ' N state ‘ - - . . cbun{ﬁ

Sex. , Male' . Decedsed No -

Weight 150 Ibs o -« Education Baccalaureate Degree

4

EyeColof  GRN | ~ Fingerprints

Build o } Home Tele

Complexiori o - MOS

Martial Statljs Married \ ' Dress/Disguise

Age . o Clearance Top Secret-

Race - " White - Photographed no

Ethriicity Unknown' o ETS Date

Hair Style : B ' - Fugitive

Hair Color Brown : - Juvenile " No

_ Facial Hair : L Demeanor

1

Glasses _ : i . PCS/DROS 3/16/2000

029700

e 100085



iarks ot ~ INTERVIEW WORKSHEET

Remarks’ Refmarks:[] Vehicle:[1897 PLYMOUTH NEON, WHITE]

02970 -

= Uu008s

NON-054577



ey

o - ) OO0 257 025~

| 'NTE&V'EWWORKSHEE_I :

Unift Address

. Colorado L United Stales
»State ' Country """

Zaé ‘/ Wc-

Unlted States bé ¢é75“ -'
ountry

Sponsor

test First T ~ Widdis

SponsorSSN __._ . . . SponsorRank

Sponsorlnit __._
Address Street

C]ty ) state . . — - coUnfr'yr ‘

Séx’ M - Male B _._ Deceased N-Nd"__ —— .o

Height 6 4" L _ .. GCitizenship  U§. United States

Weight . 2108 _ - Education EZH-.T'\_}vo Years Of College

Eye Color BR. ' Fingerprints
Build  MED™Medium’ - HomeTele’ — Zl L/ 6'/& 7

_ Complexion 7. Light . WMOS - 19D, Seout’

Martial Status . 1j . Married : Diess/Disguise

Agg o Clearance SE1 - Secret

" Race R3-White . . Photographed . No
Ethnicly £7. Not Hispanic ____ ETSDate - -
HairStyle  LMi:lenat-Miity ___ Fugitve ~ | -
HarColor  pRN-Bown . Jdwenle .o

Facial Hair C'S_'V-C_:Iean Shaven | -Demeanor

Glasses , PCS/DROS

Marks

029702
SRREY

DOD-054574



§ponsor

‘Sponsor SSN

Sponsor Unit
Address

Sex
Height
Weight
Eye Color
Build
Complexion
Martial Status
Age

ﬁaeei
Ethnicity
Hair Style
Hair Color -
Facial Hair
Glasses .

Marks

Y

_ Golérado _

Stato

First

Widdis

.. Sponsor Rank.

 Btreet

City

' State

. M_—___Mal'e -

6'- 3'!‘ -

_ Deceased

Citizenship

2251bs

_ Education

" BR

_ Fingerprints

LRG - Large

LiT - Light

MOS

S - Single -

Dress/Disguise

27-21

Clearance

R3 - White

E2 - Not Hispanic

ETS Date

Fugitive

LM - Length - Military_

BLD - Blonde

_ Jiivenile

~ Demednor

CS - Clean Shaven

PCS/DROS

~ Country -

N-No__

~US - United States

ED - Baccalaureate Dedree

 Home Tele _ " Lé;{,é%c«/_

19C, Scout

SE+ - Secret

Photographed N . No

N-No’

| 0A0-04CaSPGpoys

VU088
DOD-054575



Place of Birtf

Home Telse

. \nited States _
bé-4, b7e-A
) UL~ h7E-of \nfted Siaiss

. Sponsor

Last Fist ‘Widdie

_ SponsorSSN  ______ - N - Sponsor Rank

Sponsor Unit  __
Address Street

City - - - State - - — . Country

Sex M-Male . . Déceased N-No -

. Height 5 7 o . Gitizenship’ US-Uniiedéta‘tes

Weight = . q70lbs __Educaion EZH.Two Years Of College: )
EyeColor- BR - - ___ Fingerprints:

i

Buld  MEDMedum  HomeTele umumemssy (-4, b7c-f

Compiexion TND - Tanned . - , MOS 19K, Tanker

Martial Status M.Mamisd | - . DressiDisguiss

Age 30~ . Clearancé  SE1-Secret.

Race R5 - Other . o , Phot;:gréphéd N - No

Ethniclty - E1-Hispanic . . ETS Date

Hair Style * M- Length - Military . . Fugitive
HairColof ' BLK - Black . Juvenile - N.No

FacialHalr = ©g-Giean Shaven. , Denieanor

| Glasses  NG-DoesNotWedrGlasses _ PCSIDROS

Marks

n2g704
V00083

DOD-054576



= L ) pas6-0-010259-40245

Narig

SSN

piace of Birth §

Home Tele, O
UnitAddress

__ Unifed States
- G

Resident
Address

Sponsor

Tast " Fst . Middie

Sponsor SSN S - Sponsor Rank

Sponsor Unit
Addross |

clty - State e _ . Country

. SBX N . ’ .jhALlé: . - . Deceased

Height . _ ~ Citizenship -

Weight _ Education

g4

Eye Color . . . Fi'isl_g'e'r'(_prints'

Buiid . , ~° Homa Tele.

' Complexiofi o ‘ . ~__'Mos - .

Martial Sfatis  waspe D , Dress/Disguise

Age 33-33 . Clearance

Race winds . Photographed
Ethnicity ) - . ETSDate

Hair Style Fugitive

Hair c@l‘o'r,. . o ‘ ' ~ Juvenile

Facial Halir , : v ~ Demeanor

Glasses ' _ - PCS/DROS

Marks S | : | -

——— | 029705
400099

DOD-054577



SRINCIPAL PURPOSE

T SEQUENCE NUMBER

NOUSTRY

' .ADDTINAL UNIT INFORMAT

GO

7P CODE/APQ

COUNTRY | i CODE/APQ

COUNTRY

7IP CODEAPO

M DLE NAMI

T ABETINAT INFGRFATIGN

"SFONSOR'S éé)\bsv RANK g sEQN_édﬁ'_s MACQM =

[ ‘EAMiLY'fiEL}\flc'J&" A

JOVENILE

FROR RECOS

SGNSOR'S UNIT 1 ORGANIZATION

T ERONE uu&»ééa

SPONSORS INSTALLATION

“STATE

“COUNTRY |

ZIP CODETAPO

SONSGR'S LOCAL ACDRESS

~HOME PHONE NUMBER ™

SPONSOR'S GITY

STATE

COUNTRY | ZIP CODETAFG,

SOITIONAL INEGRMATION -

_OFFENSE

OFFENBE COGE

OFFENSE CODE

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

UFG CFFENSE CODE

T GESCRIFTION

o

=3 OFFENSE COCE

DESCRIFTION

UFC

ART TIME DATE & OF INTERVIEW ],

1D TIME DATE & OF INTERVIEW

ADMINISTRAT!VE DATA

“LOCATION OF WNTERVIEW (START)

ADDITIONAL leERVlEW INFORMATION

TOCATION OF INTERVI,EW' (ENDY

FINGERPRINTS TAKEN

i

PHOTO JAKEN

“ AR OF VERICLE

VEHICLE DATA

MAKE MODEL T CowR

UICENSE PLATE NUMBER & STATE

OISPOSTTION/ REMARKS

CONTRACTOR. CONTRAGT NUMBER

CORPORATION / BUSINESS DATA

CORPORATION NAME

e

"FED SERV/ PROD NUMBER

FHONE NUMBER.

RPGRATION ADDRESS'

T | CORFORATION NUMEER iy

N

STATE

COUNTRY | ZIP CODE/ AP

NOTES _

02977 ¢
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400091
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OR OFFICIAL USE ONLY i aw Bnfa

: Sﬁ)m | @ﬂfrro\lm/)

4¥/Subimit 4 Forl Crty e R

ST

58 Social Seourity Nuimber | 59 SPON Grade | 60 SPONMCAC | 61 Sponsor Uit AGdress |
62 SPON City T | 63SPONST | 64 SPO_N'CTY 65 SPON Zip Code/APO | SPONDUTY #

e L . OFFENSE . ) _ :
| 66 Offense Code 67UFC | 68 Offense Code | 69 UFG | 70 Offense Code 71 UFC [ 72 Offense Code 73 UFC

ADMINGSTRATIVEDATA |-~
T PCS/IDEROS . | Date IVW Start_ " | Time IVW Start | VER. P
| b4 htet

Time VW End | Plice VWEnd | Fingerprint

Ve;l.li;:lg__Dat_d - ‘ ’ — . . .D.iépc)sit'ioﬁ

D _HOR/CORP DATA . o )
74 Contracior #/HOR PHONE # 75 FED SERV/PROD #/RELATION _ 76 CORP Name/RELATIVE NAME

77 Cop Address. — 78Com City | 79 CompState | 80 Corp CTY | 81 Corp Zip Code

SZ-COI_IU'-éctNumBer ’ — . — E AL :

"NOTES

029707

CELL PHONE: 1 . . -
CID Forin 44-R (Automated) . Edition of 1 Aug 87 will be used until exhausted
1 Dec 87 _ FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Law Enforcement Sensitive

ud0092
A
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Sex,

Faclal Halr. X HalrLength X

9/16/2005 1:42:59PM

. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY “
| AW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

Booking Of¢; Arresting Ofc: Case Det:
Arrest Date: Arrest Time; ' Airest Loc; S
i Offense Time: Offense Loc;
Release Tiine: _ Releasa to: ’

. Degrea Statute Wattant / Summons#

2

3. A

4":-: .

5,
“Bail Date: Colurt:

Bail Amt: Disposition:

Complamant: )

Miranda: By

Next Of Kin: Employer:

Relationship: Occupation:

Phone #: Phone#: .

- Address: Address:

Vehicle Info:
Vin #: Registration #:

Memo:

029708
‘Rank / Officer Name Badge Number Officer Signature Reviewed By

00093
“ AFCL § '
DOD-054580



[UIC:WCITUA  Active Duty:Yes'

(

I(WCITUAAS)

[Beg.Date:08-10-1988 End. Date (Current)]| -

Sve/Agey:Army
|Category:Active duty
[Pay Plan:Warrant -
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is a4 CAT 1 RFA. Than,ks;.,

Prison (intexview).doc>>

Y, bre

hdac q
APO AE 09342

VVV VNN VY VMV

] 'Epec1al Agent to Chage bé { bYC (
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029713
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e 400099
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was moved 10 camp Slayer I have not been able to ac_cess the
I attempt to identify what unitis WODAOD or WODAGB and

342 -
,bé/b7b4
us.army.mil
Dus.army.smil. mil -

rmahon contalned in this emaii and any accompanymg attachients is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18

conﬁdentlal information, which may be legally privileged, law enfoicément sensitive and exempt from disclosure under
|ntended récipient of this information, any disclosure, copymg distribut rthe taklng of ary action in refiance on
tion is strictly prohlblted if yoli received this email in error or have any Guestioris regardlng this message, please notify the sender
vmmediately at 1he above iisted contact information and delete this message an all attachrients. DO NOT forward this- message {0 any third parfy
without first obtaining the consent of the sender.

FOR OFFlClAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
Classification: UNCLASSIFIED/EOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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<<0210-044c10259—8024SRFAAbq.ddc>>’

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

'tary_Police Group (CID)
¢ Task Furce

Baghdad; Irag

APO AE 09342

CIMPR-FR

30 Sep 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, Prison Interrogatlon Team,
BaghdadCentral Confinement Fac111ty (BCCF), Abu -Ghraib; Iraq APO
AE 09335

SUBJECT: CAT I Request for Assistance (RFA) '(0210—04-CID259—80245)‘
g : i
1. This is a CAT I Investlgatlon " Results will beé provided to the

offlce of , , .
origin within 24 hours of receipt. Reasons for non-compliance

with the

24-hour response time limit w111 be expedltlously prov1ded to this
office.

2. This 1nvest1gatlon was 1n1t1ated upon recelpt of a Request for

Investlgatlon (0330-04~-CID001) from the U.S c
InvestlgatlonCommand- Fort Belvoxr, VA, Mr

(NFI) Intexme i .
Number (ISN):
unknownpeéerson {s¥
interrogation, abus
hlm

B L., btcq
’ reported bé -4, 915“(/

nown locatlon, Iraq I1ZY durlng an

3. Prelimlnary 1nvest1gation revealed person(s) uriknown poss;bly

abused Mr

by unknown means at an unknown location .in IZ. An bt ‘4

interzogationreport revealed Mr _ stated he was beaten by 44- ‘/ éf& ‘-/ {\?_Q‘,}’ 36

the individuals that
1

900101

DOD-054588
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Agent-in~Charge

y béd, breod

special
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ymil bé-( bre. S
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v/i

@ carson army. mll

httpsﬁ//webmail.us.army.millfraIne.htIﬁl?rtfPossible=true&lang=en - o 8/24/2004
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029720
, | o v383105
htp://akosmail.us.army.smil mil/frame.htwl ' ' 8/9/2004
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',6th MI CO, 3/3 ACR, “FCC who bt é1c
retained. CPT (i stated an éé -, é—zc o

ilable to this Lé- ¢, btc-
r records retained: b6~ pic-d

offiée on 10 Aug 04,

Please advise this office Mr mplete |dent|ty to asslst this office in éé -t bte-#
obtalmng mterrogatlon reports pertalmng to him.

v/t
0129721

Uyd106

DOD-054593
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- ) | . - b . Pag elof3
- - oo OZ/O—o'(-c.t025‘/‘-802‘(5‘

bé~{ bie-
be -+, bte-t

056 (0210-04-CID259-80245)

RFA as closed on 11 Aug 04

,,_‘es'pondence another RFA to cld056@carson army.mil,

d soldlers concerning their = |
) determine who received Mr— bo-4, b'fc«tf

ise of Mr—and be-d b 7C~'¢

ork identify the

> ugh it is a poor copy. AL«@’ bic4
> The fo soldiers nembers of B Troop 1/3 ACR and are the

> capturi = é7a£{

REA 0322-04 cmoss (0210-04-CID259- 80245) | ' D297 3

o | | Ug0168
https://web'maii.u's.army.mil/frame.html?rtfPossible=true&lang=en. 8/24/20()4

DOD-054595



) L o ' _) § PageZof3 }
. : o 2/0—0‘/~c10 25*«;.&,”5-,;

B -4, L et

>5 respond to thls emall address for future correspondence _ .
55

> > Below is the addlt!onal |nformat|on concermng Mr- bé, q é’[cvc/
with _

> > his

> > > Natlonal Detainee Reportn

]

b Sytem Number (NDRS)

Jc1v; NoRs: W DATE OF RELEASE: bé~4, b7c <
|DATE OF CAPTURE: 8 OCT 03; M; AKA: b, b7e~¥

VVVVVVVVVMVVVVVVVVWVVWVVWVVVVMVVMMVVVMVVM”””“hgpyng

| | | 490109
https://webmai1.us.axmy.mil/frame.html?rtfPossiblc=true&lang‘=en ' - 8/24/2004 -

DOD-054596



U R o L L Pagelofz ‘_
S P T 626 —e‘(-QLD?S'i'g()z-/j-

n/48th MP Det" b@«] L‘(C—/ o -

, RAN' ' M_FOR Speoial Agsnt in Charge! Detaines Abuse Task Forcs, 3rd Milltary
,,,_D) USACIDC Baghdad lr, L, APO AE 09342 AR '

. SUBJECT Request for Assrstance Acknowledgment (0347 04 CID056)
.Your request for assrstance (0210 04- CID259 802457) was recelved by this off ice on 24 Aug
: ‘04 and will be mcorporated into the above referenced CID sequence actron _

Iitis antlmpated the assrgned agent will forward & response concernmg your RFA to your off ice
within the Category 1 Guidelines of this request

The por ' he undersigned at DSN: & — Commercial:

_Cellular— or email: cid056¢ carson.army.mil.
W - b’ZCf

: ENT IN CHARGE

L2

be, b7e+
| 028725
| | | 460110
https://webmail.us.anny.mtt/frame.hhnt?ﬂtPossible=tme&iang?en ' _ v | 8/25/2004

-
DOD-054597



-04-C

/estig atlve actlvit__y Is deemed necessary by this off‘ ica: I will
llers mentioned,

2 pmplete with the CURRENT leads, No further activnty is -
> ant:cupated
> v/j'

| > SA—<<CAT10347 04. doc>>bé l, L’/c -f
)

029726
80111

https://webmai1,'us.anny.miI/frame.htxnl?rtfPo;ssible=tme&1ang=en “8/28 /2004
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ssigned to Ft Lewis.

028797

boo112

https://Webmail.u's.atmy.mil/framé.html?rttPossible=tr‘ue&1aﬂg=en 8/3 1/2004
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bc I bfc-f

. s.rmy.ml) b6-(, bic

Detéuhee AbUse Task Force
Baghdad Iraq APO AE 09342

C_IMPR-FR» . ' . 30 Aug 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Speual Agent in Charge, Monterey Branch OfF ice, 4468 Glglmg Road Presido
of Monterey Annex (Seaside); CA 93955-5000 :

SUBJECT"‘ Requést for Assistahce (RFA) (0210-04-CID259-80245) '

' i. Thisis a CAT 1 Investlgation Results will be provnded to the office of orlgm within 24 hours of
receupt Reasons for hon-compliance with the 24-hour response tlme limlt wiII expedltiously
provided to this office.

anﬁéa [rfc -(f

o | | &89113
https:/Avebmail.us.army.mil/frame.html?rtfPossible=true&lang=en , 8/31/2004 '

DOD-054600



z harge.
Detainee AbBuse Task Force

029724
S o | 00114
https:f/webmail.us.army.mil/fratne.html?rtfP0ssib1e=true&lang'—=en : $/31/2004
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X THE ARMY :
: Crlmmal Investlgatlon Command

(NFI) Natiohal Detainee Lo, L‘(c«‘( |
eported b6 -4, bt

1z. Lé J-fjg b1c-¢P
‘ e
e

W L 4,674
029731 000116

https: //webmall us. army m11/frame html"rtfPoss1ble—tme&lang—en T '8/31)2(004
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Page 10f3
Cio2s3-go2 5™

mils be-1, bre-1

1 bo-¢, bc- 4

\ """“"@us.a'rmy.mn] Le-(, beai
4 10:19AM |
s.army. mil bé*i 7(-"

> 3rd Milltary
> Detainee Abuse Task Force
> Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342

| CinPRFR 30 | 029733
> Aug 04 ' ' _
> MEMORANDUM FOR Speclal Adent in Charge, Aberdeen Proving Ground (PRGD)
> Resident Agenty, 3rd Mihtary Police Group (CID) (USACIDC), 2201

u00118
https://webmail.us.armyfniI/frame.hhnl?ﬂfPossible=true&1apg=en - 8/31/2004 |

DOD-054605



T Ced ) B __, A 50 e Page20f3

n(s) nknown

n ,locatlon !:L-L{t L7+

a activlty eerned -
or the undersighed at bév b+
oW edge receiptof b6 -4, b7c-¢

et

ity Appretiension Formi -~ CW3, MP -
o~ h1c4 Special Agent-in-Charge ,
n ,'vtatement of CP_L - M- c( btcyPetainee Abuse Task
| ' 029734
> Oct 03. o , . ' '
> 3 - Digital Image of M b6, bTC—q :
g e S o vg0113
https://web'mail.us.,érmy.mi_l/frame_.html?rtfPossible=1rue&lang=en ' ' . 8/31/2004
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: 1\‘
" 3
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2 v
B

armymu] Jacl,fozc:-r o

‘rom; SA Fort Carson/48thiMP Det (il 5

sent: 3, 2005 3:14 AM
‘0 SA MNC-I CID Special Agent  bE+1 L7C—

iubject_: RE CAT I RFA from 48th MP Det (CID) (FWD)

sensitivity gl

- bic-t

ias TDY for two weeks and returned today. I wil check the open case reporf ap iy SIPR account and let you know
norrow. _

-7"'044,.b4c1 (

b - (, ]o?c |
ECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE -

TH MP DET (CID) REAR

RT CARSON. CO 80913

Le-(, bre-r

OUNTAIN JUSTICE" : - , B

d\RNING This message is intended for the use of the mdlv:dual or enh’ry to which it-is addressed and may com‘cnn
ormation that is privileged, law enforcement sensitive and exempt from disclosure undef apphcable law, If the r'eader' of
s message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent respénsible for delivering this megsage fo the '
ended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly
shibited. If you have received this communication in error, please no’rlfy this office immediately by reply or by telephone
-and |mmedlaTely delete this message and all its attachments. b€~ ¢, be. 758

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE - -

>m: Y-~ MNC-1 CID Special Agent [mailto‘iraq.cehtcom.mil] be-1,b1c-|
nt. Friday, April 29, 2005 8:03 AM S _

SA Fort Carson/48th MP Det be-{, hTe-(
bject: CAT I RFA from 48th MP Det (€I) (Fwo)
iportance: High

é

nsitivity: m , | | |
—Leum( o | S
(e 6, e

' name is and l am an agent assigned to the 48" MP Det (CID) ( FWD) with Chief Pand _

m emailing you concerning a CAT | RFA pertaining to 0210-04-C1D259-80245 that | subimitted to your SIPRI et email account
26 Apr 05. | received a message stating the RFA could not be delivered to 48thmpdetcid@carson.armiy.smil.mil, but | have F
seived anything stating it was delivered or returned from the carson.aithy.smil.mil address. Would you
rase let me know if you have received my RFA at the second email address, and if not, is there a different email address 1 ca

e? Thank you for your assistance. . : ' 0 2q 79
. R . c . - : M AT n

ry Respectfully, , _ : -

I b¢ A, b . S A

ecial Agent, USACIDC | | | - iz

e Nia¥aYa¥

DOD-054608
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y.smil.mil b6, b7e~(

R OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
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fessage - —
I’r. e - A MNC-I CID Spec:alAgent bé l b’[Cx[

Sent: | Friday, June 24, 2005 10:31 AM, - ,

To: ' y b, L’(c |

Subject: "I RFA 0210-05-CID259-80245

lmpb'r'ta'nce' High-,

Sensmwty Prlvate

Categories ' UNCLASSIFIED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Classification Caveat: FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Classnflcatlon Classmcation UNCLASSIFIED

:IaSSIﬁcation: UNCLASSIFIED//FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - o b

A—bcl bie-(

1ank you for your response to my RFA. | know you are commg up on the weekend, and may not be able to get much morg

formation beforg next week. Any information you get will be helpful, If the information you obtain points to the SOC, we have :
e contact Information for them and have worked with them on numerous ¢ases in the past. If you have any questlons orneed |
1ything, Iet me know Agaln thanks for your help. :

ery _Res_pec_tfully, ' . _ - - ;

Gus. army.mil - o o : o i
@us army.smil.mil : : : s

ONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE '

ct, 18 USC 2510-2521, and constitutes confidential information, which may be legally privileged, law enforcement sensitive, and

he |nformat|on contained in this email and any accompanying attachments is covered by the Electronic Communlcatlons Privacy «4
xempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient of this information, any disclosure, copying, - J

stribution, or the taking of any action in refiance on this information is strictly prohibited. If you received this email in error, 3
ease notlfy the sender immediately, by reply or at the above listed phone numbers, and immediately delete this message and all I
tachments. DO NOT forward this message to.any third party without first notlfylng the sender. - If you have any questions
rgarding this notice, please contact the sender by E-mail or at the above phone numbers.

OR OFFICIAL USE O_NLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

lassification: UNCLASSIFIED//FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

“this e-mail is marked FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY it may be exempt from mandatory dlsclosure under FOIA. DoD
400.7R, “DoD Freedom of Information Act Program”, DoD Directive 5230.9, “Clearance of DoD Information for
ublic Release”, and DoD Insiructlon 5230.29, “Security and Pohcy Review of DoD Informatlon for Public Release”

pply.

From: 2 [malitbdhus.army.mil] be-(, L 7C_'[ : a7y . [
Sent: Friday, June 24, 2005 10:21 AIVlo T . T
To_@us army.mil 6-1, Mwa . _

i 10 il
/24/2005 voblzd I

O

DOD-054611
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Sings. | am requestlng your off‘ ice
] order to ‘d‘etermme Which teams were

March 2004, We afe -
s of our wctlm but the
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fessage ragesors
il is marked FOR OFFICIAL_ USE ONLY it may be empt ﬁom mandatory dlsclosure
oD 5400.7R, "DoD) Freedomni of Information , "
"Clearance of DoD Informatlon for Public Release", and DoD Instruction 523 0.29i "Secunty and Pohcy
Review of DoD Infonnatlon for Public Release" apply ‘
N29741
| R o
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sage~==-= '
] ll army nil [mallto ma11033@campbell army . imil]
24, 2005 3:49 AM

my . :mil be *1, btc

‘ement Sens itive

scanned doc frem 3lst CID
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